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~sports:hall

Competition:

Under 13 Girls

Ranking Team Colour
1 Essex Light Green
2 Birmingham White
3 Dorset Orange
4 Isle of Wight Yellow
5 Derbyshire Royal Blue
6 Staffordshire Dark Grey
7 Co. Donegal Dark Green
8 Cheshire Sky Blue
9 Hertfordshire Tan
10 Norfolk Maroon
11 West Yorkshire Black
12 West Wales Red

Summary Sheet

Comp No Name

—
COOO~NONONE,WLWNN ==

—_
N —

Rachel Matthews
Rachel Matthews
Kathryn Grantham
Kathryn Grantham
Sophie Lewis
Jessica Robinson
Emily Sherlock
Emily Sherlock
Kate Le Serve
Suzanna Ramjett
Zoe Banham
Hayleigh Heth
Hayleigh lleth
Megan Boon

Polly Mason
Sarah Hardy

Score
499
490
350
337
317
294
285
261
232
199
191
133

Event
2LR
\A
2LR
\A
STJ
eLTT
6LTT
HJ
HJ
SLJ
SLJ
4LR
STJ
S

S
4LR

4LR 6LTT
18 12

25 26
22 17

0
3
0 11
4
9 24
0
9
2 20

Perf1
23.2
49
23.8
42
5.83
1:22.0
1:26.2
1.35
1.30
1.95
210
51.0
5.83
7.01
8.47
51.5

Venue:
National Indoor Arena

HJ
26

2
18

0
le
11

0.00
0.00
2.05
2.08

0.0
5.71
7.34
8.47

0.0

SLJ
32
40
i2

2
12
6
0
0
20
10
22
0

Perf3
47

43
5.86

0.00
0.00
1.96
2.08

5.79
7.66
8.37

STJ
30
32

0
38
2
6
26
0
i2
0
0
i0

Norfolk (maroon)

VI
20
16

30
36
24

10

Perf4
50

47
5.67

5.93
7.61
8.02

Date
24-Mar-2002
4x2 OR P8
120 80 95
110 120 0
100 90 50
30 100 120
80 70 95
50 60 60
90 50 80
40 10 110
10 110 10
70 40 40
60 20 30
20 30 20
Best Ranking Points
23.2 12 4
50 8 10
23.8 20=
47 15
5.86 21
1:.22.0 1= 2
1:26.2 22
1.35 6= 11
1.30 13
2.05 20
2.16 9 10
51.0 17
5.93 20
7.66 14
8.47 7 12
51.5 20

Page
1



_sports:hall

Competition:
Under 13 Girls

Ranking Team Colour
1 Essex Light Green
2 Birmingham White
3 Dorset Crange
4 Isle of Wight Yellow
5 Derbyshire Roval Blue
6 Staffordshire Dark Grey
7 Co. Donegal Dark Green
8 Cheshire Sky Blue
9 Hertfordshire Tan
10 Norfolk Maroon
11 West Yorkshire Black
12 West Wales Red
Comp No Name
14 Emma Hickey
14 Emma Hickey
16 Janice Ranson
16 Janice Ranson
15 Tabatha Bradley
15 Tabatha Bradley
17 Rachael Whitney
17 Rachael Whitney
23 Louise Fenney
23 Louise Fenney
13  Kimberly Harrison
13 Kimberly Harrison
19 Chloe Smith
21 Kate Noonan
22 Yvette Bowler
20 Claire O'Rielly

Summary Sheet

Score
499
490
350
337
317
294
285
261
232
199
191
133

Event
2LR
vJ
4LR
VJ
2LR
SLJ
4LR
HJ
6LTT
SLJ
6LTT
S
STJ
STJ
S

HJ

2LR
46
20

12

16

16
10

18

Venue:

Derbyshire (royal blue)

National Indoor Arena

HJ
26

18

2.08

5.38
6.14
0.00
6.07
0.00

5
20
10
24

0

0
40
14
26

0
12

0
10

SLJ
32
40
12

12

50

51
2.09
0.00
1.99
5.97
5.99
5.92

5.00
0.00

STJ
30
32

0
38
2
6
26
0
12
0
0
10

50
51

2.05

2.00

5.39
5.96
5.88
5.40

Date
24-Mar-2002
4x2 OR P8
120 80 95
110 120 70
100 20 50
30 100 120
80 70 95
50 60 60
Q0 50 80
40 10 110
10 110 10
70 40 40
60 20 30
20 30 20
Best Ranking Points
22.9 8= 10
53 4 18
50.9 15=
51 7 12
23.3 13 2
2.14 10 8
51.1 18
1.25 15
1:24.2 18
2.14 12 4
1:23.0 16=
5.97 24
6.17 12 2
6.02 18
6.07 23
1.35 5 16

Page
1



B8 UNION -
sports:hall

Competition:
Under 13 Girls

Ranking Team
1 Essex

2 Birmingham

3 Dorset

4 Izle of Wight

5 Derbyshire

6 Staffordshire

7 Co. Donegal

8 Cheshire

9 Hertfordshire

10 Norfolk

il West Yorkshire

i2 West Wales

Comp No Name

Colour
Light Green
White
Orange
Yellow
Royal Blue
Dark Grey
Dark Green
Sky Blue
Tan
Maroon
Rlack

Red

25 Hannah Frankson
25 Hannah Frankson
26 Daveen Thomas
26 Daveen Thomas
27 Lllauren Jannece
27 Lllauren Jannece
28 Zelia De-Cunha
28 Zelia De-Cunha
30 Stacey Wheat

29 Sarah Foley

31 Zoe Young

32 Lucy Sargent

33 Helen McDonnell
34 Hayley Earle

35 Louise Yard

36 Helen Shean

Summary Sheet

Score
499
490
350
337
317
294
285
261
232
199
191
133

Event
2LR
SLJ
2LR
STJ
4LR
vJ
4LR
VJ
6LTT
6LTT
SLJ
STJ
HJ
HJ

S

S

4LR 6LTT
18 12

25 26

22 17

11

24

\8]
NOeOSWRIOWD
(=]

20

Perf1
22.6
0.00
22.6
6.60
48.0

49
50.7
42
1:20.4
1:23.0
2.23
6.45
1.45
1.35
9.47
7.45

Venue:
National Indoor Arena

HJ
26

18

11

2.22
6.39
0.00
0.00
9.77
7.03

5
20
10
24

0

0
40
14
26

0
12

0
10

SLJ
32
40
12

2.14
6.66
52

42

0.00
6.31
0.00
0.00
9.39
6.84

Essex (light green)

sTJ
30
32
a
38
2
6
26
0
12
0
0
10

Pert4

2.19

6.66

54

42

217
6.28

8.34
7.19

4Xx2 OR
120 80
1190 120
100 90
30 100
80 70
50 60
90 50
40 10
10 110
70 40
60 20
20 30

Best Ranking

22.2
2.21
22.4
6.66
48.2
54
50.7
43
1:20.4
1:23.0
2.23
6.45
1.45
1.35
9.77
7.45

Date
24-Mar-2002
P8
95
70
50
120
a5
60
80
110
10
40
30
20
Points
2 24
7 14
3 22
5 16
4 18
3 20
14
19
7 12
16=
5 18
6 14
2 22
11 4
3 20
16

Page
1



NE NORWICH |

P UNION, o Summary Sheet
~ sports:hall -
Competition:
Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Essex Light Green 499
2 Birmingham White 490
3 Dorset Orange 350
4 Isle of Wight Yellow 337
5 Derbyshire Roval Blue 317
6 Staffordshire Dark Grey 294
7 Co. Donegal Dark Green 285
8 Cheshire Sky Blue 261
g Hertfordshire Tan 232
10 Norfolk Maroon 199
11 West Yorkshire Black 191
12 West Wales Red 133
Comp No Name Event
41 Emily Jane Hall 6LTT
48 Annette Davis VJ
37 Hannah Francis-Smithson 2LR
37 Hannah Francis-Smithson SLJ
38 Harriet Pickles 2LR
38 Harriet Pickles SLJ
39 Ashley Litile 4LR
39 Ashley Little HJ
40 Rosie Underwood 4LR
42 Hannah Mayho 6LTT
42 Hannah Mayho vJ
43 Megan Routledge S
45 Rebecca McCartney HJ
46 Jodie Furness-Howe STJ
44 Nicola Jane Hopkinson S
47 Rachael Holdsworth STJ

Venue:
National Indoor Arena

HJ
26

2
18

0
16
11

7.51
0.00
6.12
6.62
5.97

West Yorkshire (black)

SLJ
32
40
12

12

38
2.16
1.95

0.00

44
7.87
0.00
5.99
6.87
5.76

8TJ
30
32
0
38
2
6
26
0
12
0
0]
10

Perf4
45
2.27

2.02

44
6.91

0.00
7.10
5.88

4x2 OR
120 80
110 120
100 90
30 100
80 70
50 60
g0 50
40 1¢
10 110
70 40
60 20
20 30

Best Ranking

1:25.7
45
22.5
2.28
23.9
2.10
49.2
1.55
50.9
1:22.0
45
7.87
1.35
6.12
7.49
5.98

Date
24-Mar-2002
P8
95
70
50
120
95
60
80
110
10
40
30
20
Points
21
18
5 18
3 22
22
15
8= 9
1 24
15=
11= 2
17
13
10 6
15
15
19

Page
1



NION. | Summary Sheet
oris:hall =
Competition:
Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team Colour
1 Essex Light Green
2 Birmingham White
3 Dorset Orange
4 Isle of wight Yellow
5 Derbyshire Royal Blue
6 Staffordshire Dark Grey
7 Co. Donegal Dark Green
8 Cheshire Sky Blue
9 Hertfordshire Tan
10 Norfolk Maroon
11 West Yorkshire Black
12 West Wales Red
Comp No Name
52 Hayley Jones
52 Hayley Jones
58 Louise Burton

54
54
59
55
50
50
53
51
51
49
49
60
56

Heather Timmins
Heather Timmins
Claire Hamilton
Kate Kelly

Rachel Stoakley
Rachel Stoakley
Corinne Kinvig
Leanne Coombs
Leanne Coombs
Louise Woodward
Louise Woodward
Megan Tyler
Sarah-Louise Banner

Score
499
490
350
337
317
294
285
261
232
199
191
133

Event
4R
Vd

S
6LTT
vJ

S
SLJ
2LR
STJ
6LTT
4 R
HJ
2LR
SLJ
HJ
STJ

4LR 6LTT
18 12
34 36
25 26
22 17

0 0
3 6
0 11
4 0
9 24
0 2
9 2
2 20

Perf1
47.7
55
10.03
1:24.8
37
8.03
2.02
24.2
5.05
1:26.5
52.2
1.20
22.7
2.01
1.35
6.05

Venue:
National Indoor Arena

HT
26

2
18

0
16
11

0
11
20
11
30
11

Perf2
47.5
56
9.81

36
0.00
1.99

0.0
4.74

0.0
0.00
22.8
2.10
0.00
5.80

20
10
24

0

0
40
i4
26

0
12

0.

10

SLJ
32
40
12

Perf3

56
9.38

38
0.00
1.98

4.88

0.00

1.90
0.00
5.71

STJ
30
32

0
38
2
6
26
0
12
0
0
10

Perf4

57
9.73

39
7.99
1.98

4.96

2.06

Cheshire (sky blue)
Date
24-Mar-2002
4x2 OR P8
120 80 95
110 120 70
100 90 50
30 100 120
80 70 95
50 60 60
90 50 80
40 10 110
10 119 10
70 40 40
60 20 30
20 30 20
Best Ranking Points
47.5 1 24
57 1 24
10.03 2 22
1:24.8 20
39 21
8.03 11 4
2.02 22
24.2 23
5.05 23
1:26.5 23
52.2 23
1.20 20=
22.8 6 16
2.10 14
1.35 6= 11
6.05 17

5.82

Page
1
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i NORWICH -

sporis:hall *

Competition:
Under 13 Girls

Ranking Team

Essex
Birmingham
Dorset

Isle of Wight
Derbyshire
Staffordshire
Co. Donegal
Cheshire
Hertfordshire
Norfolk

West Yorkshire
West Wales

Comp No Name

Summary Sheet

Colour
Light Green
White
Orange
Yellow
Royal Blue
Dark Grey
Dark Green
Sky Blue
Tan

Maroon
Black

Red

61 Kayleigh Brading
61 Kayleigh Brading
63 Flo Furniss

64 Claire Grace

64 Claire Grace

66 Natalie Kerr

66 Natalie Kerr

68 Sophie Lord

68 Sophie Lord

69 Kim Murray

69 Kim Murray

70 Charlie Pointer
71 Jodie Sears

72 Emma Woon

72  Emma Woon

Score
499
490
350
337
317
294
285
261
232
199
191
133

Event
6LTT
SLJ
Vd
6LTT
vJ
4LR
HJ
2LR
S
4LR
STJ
SLJ
HJ
2LR
STJ

2LR
46
20
0
0
12
16
14
16
10
4
18

4LR 6LTT
18 12
34 36
25 26
22 17

Venue:
National Indoor Arena

HT
26

18

s
20
10
24

0

0
40
14
26

0
12

0
10

Isle of Wight (yellow)

SLJ
32
40
12

12

STJ
30
32

0
38
2
6
26
0
12
0
0
10

Perf4

2.03
49

44

7.25

6.78
1.99

6.82

Date
24-Mar-2002
4x2 OR P8
120 80 85
110 120 70
100 g0 50
30 100 120
80 70 95
50 60 60
ap 50 80
40 10 110
10 110 10
70 a0 40
60 20 30
20 30 20
Best Ranking Points
1:20.0 4= 17
2.05 19
49 9 8
1:22.6 15
47 14
497 10 6
1.20 19
24.6 24=
7.37 17
48.7 5 16
6.84 3 20
2.11 13 2
1.30 14
23.4 14=
6.82 4 18

Page
1



N NORWICH
sports:hall ¥

Competition:
Under 13 Girls

Ranking Team
1 Essex

2 Birmingham

3 Dorset

4 Isle of Wight

5 Derbyshire

6 Staffordshire

7 Co. Donegal

8 Cheshire

9 Hertfordshire

10 Norfolk

11 West Yorkshire

12 West Wales

Comp No Name

Colour
Light Green
White
Qrange
Yellow
Royal Blue
Dark Grey
Dark Green
Sky Blue
Tan
Maroon
Black

Red

73 Lauren Cunningham
73 Lauren Cunningham

74 Kerry Damen
74 Kerry Damen
84 Ellie Byrn

76 Carys Brehne
76 Carys Brehne
75 Serita Shone
75 Serita Shone
78 Lauren Webb
79 Laura Carr

81 Elena Chong

80 Chontelle Reeks

77 Katie Hooper

82 Sarah Warsop

83 Hannah Ruddick

Summary Sheet

Score
499
490
350
337
317
294
285
261
232
199
191
133

Event
2LR
HJ
2LR
VJ
SLJ
4L R
STJ
ALR
S
6LTT
S
STJ
HJ
BLTT
SLJ
\"A

2LR

4LR 6LTT
18 12
34 36
25 26
22 17

Venue:

Dorset (orange)

National Indoor Arena

HT
26

2
18

0
16
11

0
11
20
11
30
11

Perf2
0.0
0.00
0.0
49
2.08
0.0
5.92
48.0
7.64

8.69
6.03
0.00

2.02
46

SLJ
32
40
12

12

0.00

48
2,04

0.00
8.09
0.00
6.12
0.00

1.95
47

STJ
30
32

0
38
2
6
26
0
12
0
0
10

VI
20
16
5
8
30
36
0
24
7
16
0
0

Perf4

49
2.01

0.00
8.26
7.97
5.86

1.94
46

4x2 OR
120 80
110 120
100 90
30 ioo
80 70
50 60
90 50
40 10
10 1190
70 40
60 20
20 30

F8
95
70

Date
24-Mar-2002

Best Ranking Points

23.5
1.40
23.5
49
2.18
49.9
6.13
48.0
8.26
1:20.0
8.69
6.12
1.15
1:20.7
2.02
47

17=
4 18
17=
10= 5
8 12
11= 3
13
2 22
10 6
4= 17
4 18
14
24
8= 9
23
13

Page
1
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sports:hat
Competition:
Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team Colour
1 Essex
2 Birmingham White
3 Dorset Orange
4 Isle of Wight Yellow
5 Derbyshire
6 Staffordshire
7 Co. Donegal
8 Cheshire Sky Blue
9 Hertfordshire Tan
10 Norfeclk Maroon
11 West Yorkshire Black
12 West Wales Red

Comp No Name

85
85
86
86
87
88
89
90
o1
92
93
93
94
95
95
96

Jade Surman
Jade Surman
Michaela McCalla
Michaela McCalla
Naomi Caney
Sophie Price
Rachel Wallader
Rebecca Findlay
Halicia Ward
Amy Davis

Olive Gana

QOlive Gana

Rosie Allen
Meghan Beesley
Meghan Beesley
Magan McGuire

Light Green

Roval Blue
Dark Grey
Dark Green

Summary Sheet

Score
499
490
350
337
317
294
285
261
232
169
191
133

Event
6LTT
STJ
4LR
STJ
4LR
6LTT
S

Vd
SLJ
S
2LR
Vd
HJ
2LR
SLJ
HJ

4LR 6LTT
18 12

25 26
22 17

i1

24

20

Perf1
1:19.6
7.18
48.7
6.09
491
1:20.2
7.77
52
0.00
7.89
23.4
41
1.20
225
2.22
1.30

Venue:

Birmingham (white)

National Indoor Arena

HT
26

2
18

0
16
11

0
i1
20
11
30
11

Perf2

6.99
48.1
6.16
49.0

8.26
48
2.16
7.96
0.0
40
0.00
22.5
2.21
0.00

s

20
10
24
0
0
40
14
26
G
12
0
10

SLJ
32
40
12

2
12
6
o
0
20
10
22
0

Perf3
6.98

6.17

8.31

0
2.21
6.84

40
0.00

2.08
0.00

STJ
30
32

0
38
2
6
26
0
12
0
0
10

Perf4
7.04
6.23
7.98

51
2.32
6.79

42

2.18

4X2 CR
120 80
110 120
100 90
30 100
80 70
50 60
30 50
40 10
10 110
70 40
60 20
20 30

Best Ranking

1:19.6
7.18
48.1
6.23
49.0

1:20.2
8.31

52
2.32
7.96
23.4

42
1.20
22.5
2.22
1.30

Date
24-Mar-2002
P8
95
70
50
120
95
60
80
110
10
40
30
20
Points
2 22
1 24
3 20
9 8
6 14
6 14
9 8
5 16
2 24
12 2
14=
20
20=
4 20
6 16
12 2

Page
1



Competition:
Under 13 Girls
Ranking 'Team Colour
1 Essex Light Green
2 Birmingham White
3 Dorset Orange
4 Isle of Wight Yellow
5 Derbyshire Royal Blue
6 Staffordshire Dark Grey
7 Co. Donegal Dark Green
8 Cheshire Sky Blue
9 Hertfordshire Tan
10 Norfolk Maroon
11 West Yorkshire Black
12 West Wales Red
Comp No Name
97 Ciara Connolly

97
98
98
99
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
106
107
108

Ciara Connolly
Fionnuala Doherty
Fionnuala Doherty
Carla Bourne
Caria Bourne
Denise Bourne
Caoimhe Cusack
Kathyrn Gibbons
Maria Boyle
Michelle English
Denise Quigley
Stacey O'Gara
Stacey O'Gara
Niama McFadden
Emma McNelis

Summary Sheet

Score
499
490
350
337
317
294
285
261
232
199
151
133

Event
6LTT
SLJ
2LR
STJ
4LR
SLJ
STJ
VJ
6LTT
2LR
HJ

S
4LR
HJ

S

VJ

2LR
46

4LR  6LTT
18 12
34 36
25 26
22 17
0 Y
3 6
0 11
24 0
9 24
0 2
9 2
2 20

Perfi1
1:20.7
2.04
22.8
6.80
51.9
1.85
6.22
30
1:22.0
24.6
1.20
7.15
52.5
1.25
8.39
31

Venue:
National Indoor Arena

HJ
26

2
18

0
16
11

8
20
10
24

Co. Donegal (dark green)

SLJ
32
40
12

12

2.03
6.60

1.83
5.90
33

0.00
6.75

0.00
7.74
30

8Ty
30
32
]
38
2
6
26
¢
12
0
0
10

Perf4
1.99
6.91
1.82

6.00
33

6.26

7.81
29

4X2 OR
120 80
110 120
100 90
30 100
80 70
50 60
90 50
40 10
10 110
70 490
60 20
20 30

Best Ranking

1:20.7
2.04
23.0
6.91
51.9
1.85
6.22

33

1:22.0
24.6
1.20
7.15
52.5
1.25
8.48

31

Date
24-Mar-2002
P8
a5
70
50
120
95
60
80
110
10
40
30
20
Points
8= 9
21
7 14
2 22
22
24
11 4
23
11= 2
24=
22=
18
24
18
6 14
24

Page
1



Y NORWICH
B union | Summary Sheet West Wales (red)  ileleiolelle

Competition: Venue: Date Page

Under 13 Girls National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR 6LTT HJ ] SLJ sSTg I 4x2 OR P8
1 Essex Light Green 499 46 18 12 26 20 32 30 20 120 80 95
2 Birmingham wWhite 490 20 34 36 2 10 40 32 16 110 1290 70
3 Dorset Orange 350 0 25 26 18 24 12 0 5 100 290 50
4 Isle of Wight Yellow 337 0 22 17 0 1] 2 38 8 30 100 120
5 Derbyshire Royal Blue 317 12 0 0 16 0 12 2 30 80 70 95
6 Staffordshire Dark Grey 294 16 3 6 11 40 6 6 36 50 60 60
7 Co. Donegal Dark Green 285 14 0 11 0 14 0 26 0 90 50 80
8 Cheshire Sky Blue 261 16 24 0 11 26 0 0 24 40 10 110
9 Hertfordshire Tan 232 10 9 24 20 0 20 12 7 10 110 10
10 Norfolk Maroon 199 4 0 2 11 12 1¢ 0 10 70 40 40
11 West Yorkshire Black 191 18 9 2 30 0 22 0 0 60 20 30
12 West Wales Red 133 0 12 20 11 10 0 10 0 20 30 20
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
109 Lyndsey Jones 2LR 234 0.0 23.4 14=
110 Genna Jones 2LR 23.8 0.0 23.8 20=
111 Megan Thomas 4LR 49.6 49.7 49.7 7 12
111 Megan Thomas S 6.07 5.59 5.70 575 6.07 22
112 Hannah Pick 4LR 514 0.0 51.4 19
112 Hannah Pick SLJ 1.80 1.79 1.76 1.66 1.80 25
113 Sian Peters 6LTT 1:24.6 1:24.6 19
113 Sian Peters Vd 35 38 38 37 38 22
114 Melanie Davies 6LTT 1:19.9 1:19.9 3 20
114 Melanie Davies STJ 6.24 6.10 5.91 5.96 6.24 8 10
115 Bethan Watkin vdJ 45 43 46 44 46 16
116 Rachel Thomas SLJ 2.02 1.99 1.98 2.09 2.09 16
117 Holly Cooper STJ 5.76 5.70 5.68 5.80 5.80 22
118 Kirsty Bennett HJ 1.20 0.00 0.00 1.20 22=
119 Bethan Mason S 8.37 8.16 8.34 8.13 8.37 8 10

120 Rhian Atkins HJ 1.35 0.00 0.00 1.35 6= 11



Summary Sheet Hertfordshire (tan)

Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 13 Girls National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR 6LTT HJ s SLJ STJ vJ 4x2 OR P8
1 Essex Light Green 499 46 18 i2 26 20 32 30 20 120 80 95
2 Birmingham White 490 20 34 36 2 10 49 32 i6 110 120 70
3 Dorset Orange 350 0 25 26 18 24 12 4] 5 100 80 50
4 Isle of Wight Yellow 337 0 22 17 0 0 2 38 8 30 100 120
5 Derbyshire Royal Blue 317 12 0 0 16 0 12 2 30 80 70 95
6 Staffordshire Dark Grey 294 16 3 6 11 40 6 6 36 50 60 60
7 Co. Donegal Dark Green 285 14 0 11 0 14 0 26 0 90 50 80
8 Cheshire Sky Blue 261 i6 24 0 i1 26 0 0 24 40 10 110
9 Hertfordshire Tan 232 10 g 24 20 .0 20 12 7 10 110 10
10 Norfolk Maroon 199 4 0 2 i1 12 10 0 10 70 40 40
11 West Yorkshire Black 191 18 g 2 30 0 22 0 0 60 20 30
12 West Wales Red 133 0 12 20 il 10 0 10 0 20 30 20
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
121 Holly Willett vJ 45 46 45 48 48 12 2
122 Nicola Burrows 2LR 23.7 0.0 23.7 19
122 Nicola Burrows SLJ 2.24 2.16 2.12 2.18 2.24 4 20
123 Olivia Humes STJ 6.22 6.12 6.30 6.20 6.30 7 12
124 Georgina Blondi HJ 1.25 0.00 0.00 1.25 16
125 Kirsty Aitken S 6.25 5.69 6.41 6.10 6.41 21
126 Helen Van Kempen 2LR 22.9 0.0 22.9 8= 10
126 Helen Van Kempen SLud 2.07 2.03 2.03 2.04 2.07 17
127 Katie Parker S 7.00 6.37 0.00 0.00 7.00 20
128 Hannah Green 6LTT 1:26.7 1:26.7 24
129 Hayley Kruse 6LTT 1:19.3 1:19.3 1 24
129 Hayley Kruse HJ 1.40 0.00 0.00 1.40 3 20
130 Elizabeth Sabri 41 R 50.0 0.0 50.0 13
130 Elizabeth Sabri VJ 48 49 48 49 49 10= 5

131  Fiona Oliffe 4LR 49.2 0.0 49.2 8= 9



] 'Hrgﬁéjryg"‘:}i'
% UNION . __

Summary Sheet Staffordshire (dark grey) m

Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 13 Girls National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR 6LTT HJT 8 SLJ STJ vJ 4x2 OR P8
1 Essex Light Green 499 46 18 12 26 20 32 30 20 120 80 95
2 Birmingham Wwhite 490 20 34 36 2 10 40 32 16 110 120 70
3 Dorset Orange 350 0 25 26 18 24 12 0 5 100 20 50
4 Isle of Wight Yellow 337 0 22 17 0 0 2 a8 8 30 100 120
5 Derbyshire Royal Blue 317 12 0 0 16 0 12 2 30 80 70 95
6 Staffordshire Dark Grey 294 16 3 6 11 4Q & 6 36 50 60 60
7 Co. Donegal Dark Green 285 14 0 11 0 14 0 26 0 20 50 80
8 Cheshire Sky Blue 261 16 24 0 11 26 0 0 24 40 10 110
9 Hertfordshire Tan 232 i0 9 24 20 0 20 12 7 10 110 10
10 Norfolk Maroon 199 4 0 2 11 12 10 0 10 70 40 40
11 West Yorkshire Black 191 18 9 2 30 0 22 0 0 60 20 30
12 West Wales Red 133 0 12 20 11 10 0 10 0 20 30 20
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
133 Anna Busby STJ 6.23 6.14 6.04 6.02 6.23 10 6
134 Natalie Edwards 6LTT 1:21.7 1:21.7 10 6
134 Natalie Edwards HJ 1.25 0.00 0.00 1.25 17
135 Samantha Gannon 4LR 51.6 0.0 51.6 21
135 Samantha Gannon STJ 6.08 5.90 5.96 6.00 6.08 16
136 Vicki Halsey VJ 48 50 52 39 52 6 14
137 Danielle Hobbs SLJ 2.10 214 2.08 2.08 2.14 11 6
138 Fay Martin 6LTT 1:22.2 1:22.2 14
139 Elizabeth Millward S 9.57 10.02 10.11 9.93 10.11 1 24
140 Jessica Palmer S 7.44 7.84 8.58 8.25 8.58 5 16
141 Jessica Place 2LR 23.0 0.0 23.0 11 6
141 Jessica Place HJ 1.35 0.00 0.00 1.35 6= 11
142 Katy Silcox \A 53 53 55 49 55 2 22
143 Abbi Tyson 2LR 22.9 0.0 22.9 8= 10
143 Abbi Tyson SLJ 2.07 2.03 2.04 1.98 2.07 18

144 Hannah Williams 4LR 49.9 0.0 49.9 1= 3



Competition:
Under 13 Girls

Ranking Team
1 Essex

2 Birmingham

3 Dorset

4 Isle of Wight

5 Derbyshire

6 staffordshire

7 Co. Donegal

8 Cheshire

9 Hertfordshire

10 Norfolk

11 West Yorkshire

12 West Wales

Comp No Name

Colour
Light Green
White
Orange
Yellow
Royal Blue
Dark Grey
Dark Green
Sky Blue
Tan
Maroon
Black

Red

Cherelie Norriston
Cherelle Norriston

Summary Sheet

Score
499
490
350
337
317
294
285
261
232
19%
191
133

Event
2LR
SLJ

2LR

4LR 6LTT
18 12
34 36
25 26
22 17
0 0
3 6
o 11
24 0
9 24
0 2
9 2
12 20
Perf1
22.0
2.32

National Indoor Arena

Venue:
HJ s
26 20

2 10
18 24
0 0
16 0
11 40
0 14
11 26
20 0
11 12
30 0
11 10
Perf2
21.7
2.32

Z Individual (light grey)

SLJ
32
40
12

2
12
6
0
0
20
10
22
0

Perf3

217

STJ
30
32

0
38
2
6
26
0
12
0
0
10

Perf4

2.31

OR
80
120
90
100
70
60
50
10
110
40
20
30

Best Ranking
21.7
2.32

Date
24-Mar-2002
Points
1
1

Page
1



Team Standings / Results Sheet m

Venue: . Date Page
Under 13 Boys National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR ELTT HJ s SLJ sTJ vJ 4xX2 OR P8
i Surrey Light Green 456 42 37 5 28 22 14 26 22 110 30 120
2 Birmingham White 373 - 20 22 1] 11l 34 18 g 8 95 20 75
3 West Wales Red 363 18 20 1¢ 0 30 16 24 40 95 10 100
4  Avon Orange 318 0 14 30 6 18 42 12 6 80 60 50
5 Shropshire Navy 317 13 0 0 18 0 18 0 18 120 70 60
6 ¥Greater Manchester Sky Blue 311 0 0 20 16 8 0 28 14 50 100 75
7 Co. Fermanagh Maroon 305 19 0 44 0 12 10 0 0 60 50 110
8 Isle of Wight Yellow 300 14 20 21 11 o 8 0 26 40 120 40
9 Northumberland Black 284 24 7 0 31 2 24 16 20 70 80 10
10 Nottinghamshire Royal Blue 214 6 7 0 1 16 0 42 2 30 290 50
- 11 Hertfordshire Tan 189 0 0 14 23 4 0 8 . 0 10 110 20
12 Co. Antrim Dark Green 158 0 29 12 11 10 6 ~_0 0 20. 40 30



g NORWICH. ..

B UNION | Summary Sheet Hertfordshire (tan)  [i{eiciale] 4
- sports:hall
Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 13 Boys National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR 6LTT HJT s SLJ STJ vJ 4X2 OR P8
1 Surrey Light Green 456 a2 37 5 28 22 i4 26 22 110 30 120
2 Birmingham White 373 20 22 0 11 34 18 0 8 9% 90 75
3 West Wales Red 363 18 20 10 0 30 i6 24 40 95 10 100
4 Avon Qrange 318 0 14 30 33 18 42 12 6 80 60 50
5 Shropshire Navy 317 13 0 0 18 0 18 0 18 120 70 60
6 Greater Manchester Sky Blue 311 0 0 20 16 8 0 28 14 50 100 75
7 Co. Fermanagh Maroon 305 19 0 44 0 12 10 0 0 60 50 110
8 Isle of Wight Yellow 300 14 20 21 11 ] 8 0 26 [:44) 120 40
9 Northumberland Black 284 24 7 0 31 2 24 16 20 70 80 10
10 Nottinghamshire Royal Blue 214 6 7 0 1 16 0 42 2 30 20 20
11 Hertfordshire Tan 189 0 0 14 23 4 0 8 0 10 110 20
12 Co. Antrim bark Green i58 0 29 12 11 10 6 0 0 20 40 30
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perfd4 Best Ranking Points
1 Luke Smith 41.R 51.5 0.0 51.5 23
1 Luke Smith SLd 2.00 1.95 1.98 2.02 2.02 21
2 Bradley Smith 2LR 23.2 0.0 23.2 24
2 Bradley Smith VJ 33 41 46 46 48 18
3 Simon Treacher 4R 50.8 0.0 50.8 20
3 Simon Treacher ST 6.80 6.61 6.84 6.74 6.84 9 8
4 John Gamble HJ 1.45 0.00 0.00 1.45 3 22
5 Kris Schueber S 8.88 9.11 9.17 9.04 9.17 11 4
6 Matthew Prior 6LTT 1:16.5 1:16.5 6 14
6 Matthew Prior HJ 1.30 0.00 0.00 1.30 14= 1
7 Ross Brown 2LR 23.8 0.0 23.8 25
7 Ross Brown VdJ 32 32 39 36 39 25



4§ NORWICH
WG UNION
~sports:hall

Summary Sheet Nottinghamshire (royal blue)

Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 13 Boys National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR 6LTT HT s SLJ STJ vJ 4x2 OR P8
1 Surrey Light Green 456 42 37 5 28 22 14 26 22 110 30 120
Birmingham White 373 20 22 0 11 34 18 0 8 95 90 75
3 West Wales Red 363 18 20 10 0 30 16 24 a0 95 10 100
4 Avon Orange 318 0 14 30 6 18 42 12 6 80 60 50
5 Shropshire Navy 317 i3 0 ] 18 0 18 0 18 120 70 60
6 Greater Manchester Sky Blue 311 0 0 20 16 8 0 28 14 50 100 75
7 Co. Fermanagh Maroon 305 is 0 44 0 12 190 0 0 60 50 110
8 Isle of Wight Yellow 300 14 20 21 11 4 8 0 26 40 120 40
g Northumberland Black 284 24 7 0 31 2 24 16 20 70 80 10
10 Nottinghamshire Royal Blue 214 6 7 0 1 16 0 42 2 30 20 90
11 Hertfordshire Tan 189 0 0 14 23 4 0 8 0 10 110 20
12 Co. Antrim Dark Green 158 0 29 12 11 10 6 0 0 20 40 30
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 John Lampart 2LR 21.9 0.0 21.9 12 6
13 John Lampart S 8.22 7.59 0.00 0.00 8.22 16
14 Richard Barnes 2LR 23.1 0.0 23.1 23
14 Richard Barnes SLJ 2.07 2.02 2.07 2.02 2.07 18
15 Tom Offler 4LR 47.9 0.0 47.9 10= 7
15 Tom Offler STJ 7.18 6.84 7.03 7.03 7.18 4 18
16 Richard Wooley 6LTT 1:18.2 1:18.2 13
17 Adon Reid 6LTT 1:21.1 1:21.1 17
17 Adon Reid vJ 39 39 0 39 39 24
18 Marrick Staffoed \"A 0 49 50 44 50 13 2
19  Paul Scothern STJ 7.06 7.28 7.42 7.08 7.42 1 24
20 David Bratt SLJ 1.82 1.81 1.88 1.77 1.88 23
21 Joe Ellis HJ 1.30 0.00 0.00 1.30 16
22 Ellis Harding HJ 1.30 0.00 0.00 1.30 14= 1
23 Adam Hare S 10.80 10.95 10.83 9.74 10.95 5 16

24  Daniel Willitt 4LR 52.0 0.0 52.0 25



Competition:

m

NORWICH
sports:hall )

Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

WUl W

10

12

Colour
Surrey L.ight Green
Birmingham White
West Wales Red
Avon Orange
Shropshire Navy
Greater Manchester Sky Blue
Co. Fermanagh Maroon
Isle of Wight Yellow
Northumberland Black
Nottinghamshire Royal Blue
Hertfordshire Tan

Co. Antrim

Comp No Name

25
25
26
26
27
28
29
30
31
31
32
34
34
33
35
36

Brendon Williams
Brendon Williams
Alain Kacou

Alain Kacou
Shivram Samant
Rory Peters
Courtney Marshall
Luke Nicklin
Mathew Field
Mathew Field
James Caroll
Dean Boarer
Dean Boarer
Courtney Codrinerton
Gavin Marsh
Stefan Haltman

Dark Green

Summary Sheet

Score
456
373
363
318
317
311
305
300
284
214
189
158

Event
2LR
VdJ
4R
HJ

S
2LR
STJ
S
4LR
STJ
SLJ
6LTT
vJ
HJ
6LTT
SLJ

2LR

Perf1
21.5
56
45.2
1.50
8.10
21.7
6.58
10.59
47.6
7.09
2.22
1:17.5
47
1.35
1:22.5
2.06

Venue:

National Indoor Arena

HJ
28
11
0
6
18
16
0
11
31
1
23
11

Perf2
21.5
56
447
0.00
7.62
21.8
6.75
11.79
0.0
6.93
2.32

46
0.00

2.08

SLJ
14
18
16
42
18

0
10
8
24
o
G
&

Perf3
0

0.00
0.00

7.05
9.86

7.04
2.24

49
0.00

2.02

STJ
26
0
24
12
0
28
0
0
16
42
8
0

22
40

18
14

26
20

0
0

Perf4

57

8.29

6.97
11.13

7.01
2.23

43

Surrey (light green)
Date
24-Mar-2002
4X2 OR P8
116 30 120
95 90 75
95 10 100
80 60 50
120 70 60
50 100 75
60 50 110
40 120 40
70 80 10
30 20 a0
10 110 20
20 40 30
Best Ranking Points
21.5 4 22
57 3 22
44.7 1 24
1.50 2 24
8.29 15
21.8 5 20
7.05 7 12
11.79 2 22
47.6 7= 13
7.09 6 14
2.32 7 14
1:17.5 10= 5
49 14
1.35 13 4
1:22.5 21
2.08 17

1.97

Page
1



Y NorRwicH
PE UNION
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Summary Sheet Northumberland (black)

Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 13 Boys National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR 6LTT HT s SLJ -l g VI 4X2 OR P3
1 Surrey Light Green 456 42 37 5 28 22 14 26 22 110 30 120
2 Birmingham White 373 20 22 a 11 34 18 0 8 95 90 75
3 West Wales Red 363 18 20 10 0 30 16 24 40 95 10 100
4 Avon Orange 318 0 14 30 6 18 42 12 6 80 60 50
5 Shropshire Navy 317 13 0] 0 18 0 18 0 18 120 70 60
6 Greater Manchester Sky Blue 311 0 0 20 16 8 0 28 14 50 100 75
7 Co. Fermanagh Maroon 305 19 0 44 0 12 1¢ 0 0 60 50 110
8 Isle of Wight Yellow 300 14 20 21 11 0 8 0 26 40 120 40
9 Northumberland Black 284 24 7 0 31 2 24 16 20 70 B0 10
10 Nottinghamshire Royal Blue 214 6 7 0 1 16 0 42 2 30 20 90
11 Hertfordshire Tan 189 0 0 14 23 4 0 8 0 10 110 20
12 Co. Antrim Dark Green 158 0 29 12 11 10 6 0 0 20 40 30
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Steven Allan S 8.29 8.95 8.99 8.16 8.99 12 2
39 Chris Damm HJ 1.45 0.00 0.00 1.45 5 20
42 Nick Forster 2LR 22.4 0.0 22.4 19=
42 Nick Forster STJ 7.02 7.04 7.10 6.68 7.10 5 16
43 Simon Dale 2LR 21.4 21.2 21.2 2 24
43 Simon Dale SLJ 2.35 2.52 2.57 2.48 2.57 1 24
41 James Downing vd 45 48 46 43 48 16
44  Garry Turner SLJ 2.06 1.98 2.05 2.04 2.06 19
38 Ross Henderson S 8.94 8.60 8.56 7.09 8.94 13
40 Joe Rodgers 4LR 51.4 0.0 51.4 22
40 Joe Rodgers HJ 1.35 0.00 0.00 1.35 = 11
45 Jack Kelly ST 6.16 6.08 5.88 5.76 6.16 17
46 Anthony Ayre 4LR 47.9 0.0 47.9 10= 7
46 Anthony Ayre vJ 49 57 47 50 57 4 20
47 Marc Cochrane 6LTT 1:.22.2 1:22.2 20

48 Martyn Cairns 6LTT 1:22.6 1:22.6 22



B NoRWICH |
8 UNION
sports:hall

Competition:
Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team

1 Surrey

2 Birmingham

3 West Wales

4 Avon

5 Shropshire

6 Greater Manchester

7 Co. Fermanagh

8 Isle of Wight

g Northumberland

10 Nottinghamshire

11 Hertfordshire

12 Co. Antrim

Comp No Name

Colour
Light Green
White

Red

Orange
Navy

Sky Blue
Maroon
Yellow
Black
Royal Blue
Tan

Dark Green

49 Matthew Proctor
49 Matthew Proctor

50 Chris Stockton
50 Chris Stockton

51 Andrew Smithies
59 Daniel Brocklehurst

52 Andrew Maitlan
52 Andrew Maitlan
60 Liam Richmond
53 Naveen Setty
54 Daniel Goux
54 Daniel Goux
55 Laurent Grosve
56 Ik Oghonmwan
56 |k Ogbonmwan
58 Tom Driver

d
d

nor

Summary Sheet

Score
456
373
363
318
317
311
305
300
284
214
189
158

Event
6LTT
HJ
2LR
HJ

S
4LR
6LTT
STJ
vJ
STJ
2LR
SLJ
S
4LR
vJ
SLJ

2LR

4LR 6LTT
37 5

20 io0
14 30

.
BLOoOUNDOOS

]

[

Perf1
1:17.7
1.30
22.4
1.40
6.47
48.7
1:15.1
6.25
48
6.88
22.3
2.09
9.53
50.0
51
0.00

Greater Manchester (sky blue)

Venue:

National Indoor Arena

HT
28
11
0
6
18
16
0
11
31
1
23
11

Perf2

0.00
0.0
0.00
6.29
0.0

6.48
47
7.05
0.0
1.97
8.91
0.0
45
0.00

SLJ
14
18
16
42
18

0
10
8
24
0
0
6

Perf3

0.00

0.00
6.73

6.64
49
7.15

2.04
9.01

49
0.00

8TJ
26
0
24
12
0
28
0
0
16
42
8
0

22
8
40
6
18
14
0
26
20
2
0
0

Perfd

6.69

6.61
50
7.40

2.02
8.48

50
1.94

Date
24-Mar-2002
4x2 CR P8
110 30 120
95 90 75
95 10 100
80 60 50
120 70 60
50 100 75
60 50 110
40 120 40
70 80 10
30 20 90
10 110 20
20 40 30
Best Ranking Polnts
1:17.7 12 2
1.30 19
22.4 19=
1.40 7 16
6.73 23
48.7 15
1:15.1 4 18
6.64 10 6
50 12 4
7.40 2 22
22.3 17=
2.09 16
9.53 9 8
50.0 19
51 9 10
1.94 22

Page
1



[mg® NORWICH |
R4 UNJON Summary Sheet Isle of Wight (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date Page

Under 13 Boys National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR 6LTT HJT 8 SLJ STJ VT 4x2 OR P8
1 Surrey Light Green 456 42 37 5 28 22 14 26 22 110 30 120
2 Birmingham White 373 20 22 0 11 34 18 0 8 95 90 75
3 West Wales Red 363 18 20 10 0 30 16 24 40 95 10 100
4 Avon Orange 318 0 14 30 6 18 42 12 6 80 60 50
5 Shropshire Navy 317 13 0 4] 18 0 18 0 i8 120 70 60
6 Greater Manchester Sky Blue 311 0 0 20 16 8 0 28 14 50 100 75
7 Co. Fermanagh Maroon 305 15 0 44 0 12 i0 0 0 60 50 110
8 Isle of Wight Yellow 300 14 20 21 11 0 g 0 26 40 120 40
9 Northumberland Black 284 24 7 0 31 2 24 16 20 70 80 10
10 Nottinghamshire Royal Blue 214 6 7 0 1 16 0 42 2 30 20 90
11 Hertfordshire Tan 189 0 0 14 23 4 0 8 0 10 110 20
12 Co. Antrim Dark Green 158 0 29 12 11 10 6 0 0 20 40 30
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Callum Trueman 2LR 21.6 0.0 21.6 8 14
61 Callum Trueman VdJd 50 51 51 51 51 8 12
62 Staurt Clark 6LTT 1:16.3 1:16.3 5 16
62 Staurt Clark STJ 6.12 6.28 6.04 5.82 6.28 14
63 Stuart Blackler 4LR 48.4 0.0 48.4 13 2
63 Stuart Blackler vJ 50 49 51 53 53 7 14
64 Alex Howard SLJ 2.12 2.13 2.02 1.98 2.13 14
65 Kevin Chant STJ 5.98 6.15 6.26 5.98 6.26 15
66 Tom Wade 6LTT 1:17.5 1:17.5 10= 5
66 Tom Wade HJ 1.30 0.00 0.00 1.30 17
69 Lewis Higgs 2LR 22.5 0.0 225 21
70 Reuben Hayles 4LR 46.6 46.9 46.9 5 18
70 Reuben Hayles S 6.54 6.85 7.79 6.43 7.79 18
71 Michael Thomas S 0.00 7.98 8.15 8.12 8.15 17
72  Martin King SLJ 2.17 2.21 2.21 217 2.21 10 8

67 Joe Wade HJ 1.35 0.00 0.00 1.35 8= 11



% NORWICH
W ONion _
~ sports:hall 5

Summary Sheet Avon (orange) m

Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 13 Boys National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR 6LTT HJ 8 SLJ ST vJ 4x2 OR P8
1 Surrey Light Green 456 42 37 5 28 22 14 26 22 110 30 120
2 Birmingham White 373 20 22 0 11 34 18 0 8 95 90 75
3 West Wales Red 363 18 20 10 0 30 16 24 40 95 10 100
4 Avon Orange 318 0 14 30 6 18 42 12 6 80 60 50
5 Shropshire Navy 317 13 0 0 18 0 18 0 18 120 70 60
6 Greater Manchester Sky Blue 311 0 0 20 16 8 0 28 14 50 100 75
7 Co. Fermanagh Marcon 305 19 0 44 0 12 10 0 0 60 50 110
8 Isle of Wight Yellow 300 14 20 21 11 0 8 0 26 40 120 40
9 Northumberland Black 284 24 7 0 31 2 24 16 20 70 80 10
10 Nottinghamshire Roval Rlue 214 [ 7 0 1 16 0 42 2 30 20 90
11 Hertfordshire Tan 189 4 0 14 23 4 0 8 0 10 110 20
12 Co. Antrim Dark Green 158 0 29 12 11 10 6 0 0 20 40 30
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Tom Wilkins 4LR 48.1 0.0 48.1 12 4
73 Tom Wilkins SLJ 2.44 2.41 2.40 2.48 2,48 3 20
74 Wil Massey 4LR 47.7 0.0 47.7 9 10
74 Will Massey S 7.04 7.34 0.00 0.00 7.34 21
75 Sam Scott 6LTT 1:14.3 1:14.3 2 22
76  Kingsley Alvarang 6LTT 1:17.4 1:17.4 9 8
76 Kingsley Alvarang vJ 50 50 48 48 50 11 6
77 Jake Dixon S 11.31 10.60 11.55 10.74 11.55 4 18
78 Sheldon Wride 2LR 22.2 0.0 22.2 16
78 Sheldon Wride HJ 1.35 0.00 0.00 1.35 12 6
79 Shaun Burton STJ 7.00 6.78 6.74 6.70 7.00 8 10
80 Matt Charman STJ 6.20 6.48 6.52 6.16 6.52 12 2
81 Shaun Thompson 2LR 22.3 0.0 22.3 17=
81 Shaun Thompson vdJ 47 45 0 47 47 17
82 Lennox Sheedy SuJ 2.34 2.48 2.52 2.54 2.54 2 22

83 Sam Woolley HJ 1.30 0.00 0.00 1.30 18



PNE UNION | Summary Sheet Shropshire (navy)  Jf{e{<ielel 4
~sports:hall
Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 13 Boys National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR 6LTT HT 8 ST STJ VI 4x2 OR P8
1 Surrey Light Green 456 42 37 5 28 22 i4 26 22 110 30 120
2 Birmingham White 373 20 22 0 11 34 18 0 8 95 90 75
3 West Wales Red 363 18 20 10 0 30 16 24 40 95 10 100
4 Avon Orange 318 0 14 30 6 18 42 12 6 80 60 50
5 Shropshire Navy 317 13 0 0 18 0 18 0 18 120 70 60
6 Greater Manchester Sky Blue 311 0 0 20 16 8 0 28 14 50 100 75
7 Co. Fermanagh Marcon 305 19 0 44 0 12 10 0 0 (4] 50 110
8 Isle of Wight Yellow 300 14 20 21 11 0 8 0 26 40 120 40
9 Northumberland Black 284 24 7 0 31 2 24 16 20 70 80 10
10 Nottinghamshire Royal Blue 214 6 7 0 1 16 o] 42 2 30 20 90
11 Hertfordshire Tan 189 0 0 14 23 4 0 8 it 10 110 20
12 Co. Antrim Dark Green 158 0 29 12 11 10 6 0 0 20 40 30
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
87 Chris Ellis 6LTT 1:18.9 1:18.9 15
87 Chris Ellis S 7.19 7.11 7.57 7.34 7.57 20
85 Louis Carter 2LR 21.7 0.0 21.7 9= 10
85 Louis Carter SLJ 2.34 2.36 2.37 2.47 2.47 4 18
95 Stuart Hamilton 4LR 50.9 0.0 50.9 21
92 Neil Roberts Vd 40 45 43 45 45 19
91 Tom Simons STJ 5.62 5.89 5.84 0.00 5.89 22
86 Jamie Guest 2LR 22.0 0.0 22.0 13= 3
86 Jamie Guest HJ 1.40 0.00 0.00 1.40 6 18
94 Ashley Martin HJ 1.15 0.00 0.00 1.15 26
88 Richard Millar 6LTT 1:18.8 1:18.8 14
88 Richard Millar SLJ 2.05 2.00 0.00 2.11 211 15
90 Ben Riekstins Vd 52 46 54 0 54 5 18
96 Simon Brown S 8.06 7.95 7.95 8.39 8.39 14
93 Payam Malakouti 4LR 51.8 0.0 51.8 24
89 Mark Jones STJ 5.68 5.91 0.00 5.91 21

5.60



8 NORWICH
% o Summary Sheet Co. Antrim (dark green) m

Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 13 Boys National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Team Colour S8core 2LR 4LR 6LTT HJT s SLJ STJ vJ 4X2 OR P8
1 Surrey Light Green 456 42 37 5 28 22 14 26 22 110 30 120
2 Birmingham White 373 20 22 o 11 34 18 0 8 95 90 75
3 West Wales . Red 363 18 20 10 0 30 16 24 40 95 10 100
4 Avon Qrange 318 ¢ 14 30 6 18 42 12 6 80 60 50
5 Shropshire Navy 317 13 0 0 18 0 18 0 18 120 70 60
6 Greater Manchester Sky Blue 311 0 0 20 16 8 0 28 14 50 100 75
7 Co. Fermanagh Maroon 305 19 o] 44 0 12 10 0 0 60 50 110
8 Isle of Wight Yellow 300 14 20 21 11 0 8 0 26 49 120 40
9 Northumberland Black 284 24 7 0 31 2 24 16 20 70 80 190
10 Nottinghamshire Royal Blue 214 6 7 0 1 16 0 42 2 30 20 90
11 Hertfordshire Tan 189 0 0 i4 23 4 0 8 0 10 110 20
12 Co. Antrim Dark Green 158 0 29 12 11 10 6 0 0 20 40 30
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
102 Martin Steele SLJ 2.03 2.03 2.04 1.99 2.04 20
105 Kyle Jordan STJ 5.58 5.67 5.76 5.67 5.76 23
97 William Graham HJ 1.25 0.00 0.00 1.25 23=
101 Anand Debbadi VJ 42 44 42 45 45 21
106 Andrew McGare! 6LTT 1:23.1 1:23.1 23
103 Ryan Garrett 6LTT 1:16.7 1:16.7 7 12
103 Ryan Garrett S 6.57 0.00 7.75 0.00 7.75 19
108 Robert Haydon STJ 0.00 6.34 0.00 0.00 6.34 13
107 Andrew Burns 2LR 22.8 0.0 22.8 22
107 Andrew Burns SLJ 2.08 2.16 211 2.21 2.21 11 6
104 Alan Knox 4R 47.6 0.0 47.6 7= 13
104 Alan Knox S 9.40 9.99 9.81 9.44 9.99 8 10
99 Ryan Graffin 4LR 48.8 51.3 51.3 6 16
99 Ryan Graffin HJ 1.35 0.00 0.00 1.35 8= 11
100 Dean Adams 2LR 24.0 0.0 24.0 26

100 Dean Adams VJ 43 41 41 45 45 22



§ NORWICH

8 UNION | Summary Sheet West Wales (red)  LiSeledtlel
~ sports:hall
Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 13 Boys National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR 6LTT HI s SLJ STJ v 4x2 OR P8
1 Surrey Light Green 456 42 37 5 28 22 14 26 22 110 30 120
2 Birmingham White 373 20 22 0 11 34 18 0 8 95 90 75
3 West Wales Red 363 18 20 10 0 30 16 24 40 95 10 100
4 Avon Orange 318 0 14 30 6 i8 42 12 6 80 60 50
5 Shropshire Navy 317 13 0 0 18 0 18 a 18 120 70 60
6 Greater Manchester Sky Blue 311 0 0 20 16 8 0 28 14 50 100 75
7 Co. Fermanagh Maroon 305 19 0 44 0 12 10 0 0 60 50 110
8 Isle of Wight Yellow 300 14 20 21 11 0 8 0 26 40 120 40
9 Northumberland Black 284 24 7 0 31 2 24 16 20 70 80 i0
10 Neottinghamshire Roval Blue 214 6 7 0 1 lé 0 42 2 30 20 90
11 Hertfordshire Tan 189 0 0 14 23 4 0 3 0 10 110 20
12 Co. Antrim Dark Green 158 0 29 12 11 10 6 0 0 20 40 30
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
109 Thomas Griffiths 2LR 21.6 22.0 22.0 6 18
109 Thomas Griffiths STJ 7.03 7.18 7.04 6.96 7.18 3 20
110 Matthew Evans 2LR 22.1 0.0 221 15
110 Matthew Evans S 14.45 13.83 14.24 0.00 14.45 1 24
111 Joseph Thomas 4LR 46.5 46.6 46.6 4 20
111 Joseph Thomas SLJ 2.24 2.25 2.24 2.20 2.25 8 12
‘112 Nicholas Cudd 6LTT 1:16.9 1:16.9 8 10
113 Rhodri Bell 6LTT 1:21.5 1:21.5 18=
113 Rhodri Bell HJ 1.20 0.00 0.00 1.20 25
114 Glenn Jones \A 54 64 56 55 64 1 24
115 Paul Arnold VdJ 53 49 53 47 53 6 16
116 Gary Pryse 4LR 49.9 0.0 49.9 18
116 Gary Pryse SLJ 2.14 2.13 2.08 2.19 219 12 4
117 Rhys Carnie ST 6.55 6.30 6.41 6.24 6.55 11 4
118 Matthew Hollaway S 9.37 9.25 8.78 9.16 9.37 10 6
119 Chris Sheeham HJ 1.25 0.00 0.00 1.25 23=



[gg NorRWICH |
awm Summary Sheet Birmingham (white)

Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 13 Boys National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR 6LTT HJ -] SLJ sSTT v ax2 OR P8
1 sSurrey Light Green 456 42 37 5 28 22 14 26 22 110 30 120
2 Birmingham White 373 20 22 0 11 34 18 0 8 85 90 75
3 West Wales Red 363 18 20 10 4] 30 16 24 40 95 10 100
4 AvVOn Qrange 318 0 14 30 6 18 a2 12 6 80 &0 50
5 Shropshire Navy 317 13 0] 0 18 0 18 0 18 120 70 60
6 Greater Manchester Sky Blue 311 4] 0] 20 16 8 0 28 14 50 100 75
7 Co. Fermanagh Maroon 305 19 0 44 0 12 10 0 0 60 50 110
8 Isle of Wight Yellow 300 i4 20 21 11 0 8 0 26 40 120 40
g Northumberland Black 284 24 7 0 31 2 24 16 20 70 80 10
10 Nottinghamshire Royal Blue 214 6 7 0 1 16 0 42 2 30 20 90
11 Hertfordshire Tan 189 0 0 14 23 4 0 8 0 10 110 20
12 Co. Antrim Dark Green 158 0 29 12 11 10 6 0 0 20 40 30
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perfd Best Ranking Points
121 Jermaine Walker SLJ 2.24 2.41 2.38 2.25 2.41 5 16
122 Nathaniel Riley-Dudley  STJ 6.16 6.02 5.96 5.96 6.16 18
123 Juan De Leon-Padmore 2LR 21.7 0.0 21.7 9= 10
123 Juan De Leon-Padmore S 9.80 11.70 11.62 11.02 11.70 3 20
124 Brenton Smith \TA 47 45 49 51 51 10 8
125 Michael Swancott 4LR 46.2 45,9 459 3 22
125 Michael Swancott HJ 1.25 0.00 0.00 1.25 20=
126 Nathan Woodward 4LR 48.5 0.0 48.5 14
127 Jason Caines SLJ 2.03 2.18 1.99 1.91 2.18 13 2
128 Tom Burton 2LR 21.7 0.0 21.7 9= 10
128 Lewis Harris STJ 6.04 5.86 5.82 5.82 6.04 20
130 James Hicken S 10.04 10.10 10.87 10.64 10.87 6 14
131 Luke Lennon-Ford 6LTT 1:19.9 : 1:19.9 16
131 Luke Lennon-Ford HJ 1.35 0.00 0.00 1.35 8= 11
132 Anthony Draper 6LTT 1:21.5 1:21.5 18=

132 Anthony Draper VdJ 45 47 48 46 48 15



B NORWICH
PIRE UNION - -
sports:hall 1

Summary Sheet Co. Fermanagh (maroon) m

Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 13 Boys National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR 6LTT HJ s SLJ STJ vI 4x2 OR P8
1 Surrey Light Green 456 42 37 5 28 22 14 26 22 110 30 120
2 Birmingham White 373 20 22 0 11 34 18 0 8 95 90 75
3 West Wales Red 363 18 20 10 0 30 16 24 40 95 10 100
4 Avon Orange 318 0 14 30 6 18 42 12 6 8¢ 60 50
5 Shropshire Navy 317 13 0 0 18 0 18 0 13 120 70 60
6 Greater Manchester Sky Blue 311 0 0 20 16 8 0 28 14 50 100 75
7 Co. Fermanagh Maroon 305 19 0 44 0 12 10 0 0 60 50 110
8 Isle of wight Yellow 300 14 20 21 11 0 8 0 26 40 120 40
9 Northumberland Black 284 24 7 0 31 2 24 16 20 70 80 10
10 Nottinghamshire Royal Blue 214 6 7 0 1 16 0 42 2 30 20 90
11 Hertfordshire Tan 189 0 0 14 23 4 0 8 0 10 110 20
12 Co. Antrim Dark Green 158 0 29 12 11 10 6 0 0 20 40 30
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perfd Best Ranking Points
133 Thomas Irvine 2R 21.5 0.0 215 7 16
133 Thomas Irvine S 9.97 9.94 10.01 9.53 10.01 7 12
138 Kalem McCahghein HJ 1.25 0.00 0.00 1.25 20=
134 Alistar Fisher 2LR 22.0 0.0 22.0 13= 3
134 Alistar Fisher SLJ 212 2.11 2.23 2.16 2.23 9 10
141 Niall McFredick HdJ 1.25 0.00 0.00 1.25 20=
136 Dean Kirkpatrick 6LTT 1:13.9 1:13.9 1 24
140 Paul Gilroy VdJ 45 44 44 44 45 20
139 Pascal Whitley A 38 41 42 0 42 23
137 Lee McQuade 6LTT 1:15.0 1:15.0 3 20
137 Lee McQuade S 0.00 0.00 6.31 6.99 6.99 22
143 Richard Flaherty 4LR 42.6 0.0 496 16=
143 Richard Flaherty SLJ 1.84 1.86 1.82 0.00 1.86 24
142 Jonathan Cappin STJ 6.16 6.16 6.21 0.00 6.21 16
135 Matthew McFredrick 4R 496 0.0 49.6 16=

135 Matthew McFredrick STJ 0.00 6.04 5.94 0.00 6.04 19



%'"&dﬁwrcnj |
M UNION -
~sports:hall %

Competition:
Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Surrey

Birmingham

3 West Wales

4 Avon

5 Shropshire
& Greater Manchester
7 Co. Fermanagh
8 Isle of Wight
9 Northumberland
10 Nottinghamshire
11 Hertfordshire
12 Co. Antrim

Comp No Name
149 Korku Anku
149 Korku Anku

148 Richard Batten

Colour
Light Green
White

Red

Orange
Navy

Sky Blue
Marcon
Yellow
Black
Royal Blue
Tan

Dark Green

Matthew QOwens

Jason Fox

Andrew Dearden
Andrew Dearden

Summary Sheet

Score
456
373
363
318
317
311
305
300
284
214
189
158

Event
21.R
\"A
4LR
HJ

HJ
2LR
SLJ

Venue:

Z Individual (light grey)

National Indoor Arena

HJT
28
i1
0
6
18
16
0
11
31
1
23
11

 Pert2
21.4

- 60

. 45.8
0.00
0.00
21.2
2.25

SLJ

Perf3
58

0.00
0.00

2.27

5TJ
26
G
24
12
0
28
0
0
16
42
8
0

22

i8

Perf4

58

2.35

Best Ranking

21.4

60
45.8
1.55
1.45
21.2
2.36

D= haNnpNwW

Date Page
24-Mar-2002 1
Points



Team Standings / Results Sheet

Venue: . Date Page
Under 15 Girls National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Team ScoreIndividual 4X2LR PB
1 Surrey 1243 1013 100 130
2 Norfolk 1124 954 120 50
3 . Co. Donegal 1111 911 90 110
4 Warwickshire 1083 883 110 90
5 JEast Wales 998 858 70 70
6 Greater Manchester 928 113 130 25
7 Lanacashire 300 720 60 120
8 Dorset 888 748 40 100
9 West Yorkshire 870 780 30 60
10 Isle of Wight 798 708 10 80 .
11 Leicestershire 779 674 80 25
12 Shetland 754 694 50 10

13 North Lanarkshire 702 642 20 40



Individual Standings / Results Sheet -

. gporis:nal
 Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 15 Girls National indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Athlata Team Score 2LR 4LR 8 SB SLJ vdJ
: 1 Emma Strachan Warwickshire 258 100 98 100
2 Patricia Boyle Co. Donegal 287 92 100 95
3 Aimee Palmer 2-Individuals 273 83 30 100
4 Gemma Pike Norfolk 269 83 94 92
5 Rebecca Passley Surrey 264 100 69 95
6 Kirsty Parr West Yorkshire 258 72 88 28
7 Michelle Nash Surrey 257 96 66 95
g Ruth Hatch Surrey 255 90 74 91 '
9 Liz Barnes Norfolk 244 74 15 95
10 Diane Bourne Co. Donegal 242 72 81 89
11 Jennifer Corbett East Wales 241 89 15 77
12 Leah McGoire Norfolk 238 72 92 T4
i3 Sarah Harris Surrey 237 72 g8 11
id= Anna Griffiths Lanacashize 235 76 26 63
14= Lauren Scott Z-Individuals 235 89 55 91
16 Dominique Blaize Surrey 234 78 82 74
17 Jessica Tucker East Wales 226 94 50 82
18 Emma Williams Warwickshire 221 80 55 86
19 Nikesha Ferguson Greater Manchester To217 98 33 86
20= Nicola Bentley Greater Manchester 216 97 57 62
20= Kim Mirren Dorset 216 64 63 89
22 Amy Nicoll North Lanarkshire 214 55 75 84
23 Louise Watten Dorset 213 60 98 55
24 Sally Kirk Leicestershire 209 97 38 74
25 Catlin Dutton Z-Individuals 207 80 94 33
26 Stephanie Emanuel East Wales 206 93 72 41
27 Kirsty Hollins Norfolk . 203 ~. 87 44 12
28 Jane McGoohan Co. Donegal 201 59 88 54
29 Alex Heggie Warwickshire 182 65 64 63
30 Aisha Mackintosh Surrey ) 190 48 44 98
31 Chloe Oliver Isle of Wight 189 55 60 74
32 Gayle Henry Shetland iB7 38 63 86
33= Jessie Morris East Wales 185 55 16 84 o
33= Cherie Wright Isle of Wight 185 52 69 64
35 Hannah Grantham Norfolk 184 52 a8 g4
36 Julia Witrylak Lanacashire 183 87 33 63
3= Josie Jamieson Shetland 182 55 84 43
37=  Rebecca Long West Yorkshire 182 93 53 36
39 Yvonne Green Co. Donegal 181 37 94 50
40 Alison Sharkey Co. Donegal 180 60 40 80
41= Emma Pearson Leicestershire 179 41 79 59
41= Lucy Shipp Norfelk 179 . 72 52 55
43 Tina Jones Isle of Wight 178 29 75 74
44 Bethany Staniland West Yorkshire 177 69 86 22
45 Michelle Love North Lanarkshire 173 B4 63 26
46= Indiya Bradley Shetland 172 66 36 70
46= Laura Turner Warwickshire 172 50 84 38
48 Dicnne Ellison Greater Manchester 171 62 50 59



Under 15 Girls

Ranking Athlete

49=
49=
51
52
53

Nicky Hamblin
Rebecca Redgate
Jannine Mullineaux

“Jessica Forbes

Stacey Tapping
Michelle Selles
Sarah Lawrenson
Stephanie Harper
Natasha Cuthbert
Sarah Buckley
Joanne EZnglish
Rochelle Hearsum
Chloe Edwards
Rosie Colson
Hannah Bladon
Natalie Harkins
Vicky Harold
Charlotte Baron
Megan Young
Lindy Rees

Kim Whyman
Kristy Moyan
Claire Murphy
Laura Teasdale
Kathleen Heron
Heather Robertson
Nicola Selby

Ann Marie Anderson
Emily Garrick
Laura Davies
Hannah Bartlett
Frances Crilley
Bernie McCartney

Team

Dorset

Greater Manchester
Greater Manchester
West Yorkshire
Warwickshire

Isle of Wight
Lanacashire
Shetland
Leicestershire
Dorset

Co. Donegal
Lanacashire
Z-Individuals
Isle of Wight
Warwickshire
North Lanarkshire
Greater Manchester
Lanacashire
Leicestershire
East Wales
Leicestershire
Leicestershire
Dorset

West Yorkshire
North Lanarkshire
North Lanarkshire
Dorset

Shetland

Shetland

East Wales

Isle of Wight
North Lanarkshire
West Yorkshire

Score

169
163
164
163
157
156
154
153
152
150
1459
148
146
144
139
135
135
134
134
129
128
126
125
122
120
120

2LR

72
38
65
45
32

45

20
49
24
60
38
38

49

38

29

22
26

41LR
84

33
84
45

78

26

30
37

69

24
59

28

Venue:

National Indoor Arena

5
31

79

68

31

100

70
62

44
28
24
20
58

34

42

26

SB

23

33

26

57

63

28
33

44

Individual Standings / Results Sheet -

SLJ

43

33

50

20

13

66

68

50

24
29

36

29

VJ

54
14
47
54
30

22

41
63

33

Date
24-Mar-2002

Reebok

Page
2



W"‘i‘ Summary Sheet Norfolk (maroon) m

—_sparts:
Competition: Venue: Date Page

Under 15 Girls National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1

Ranking Team Colour Scora 2LR 4LR 8 8B SLJ VI 4X21R P8
1 Surrey Light Green 1243 240 244 222 201 263 267 100 130
2 Norfolk Maroon 1124 242 198 192 213 222 250 1290 50
3 Co. Donegal Dark Green 1111 224 174 172 269 163 238 90 110
4 Warwickshire Navy 1083 214 163 189 276 144 1983 110 90
5 East Wales Red 998 187 223 146 158 195 188 70 70
6 Greater Manchester Sky 928 207 197 205 113 207 143 i30 25
7 Lanacashire White 900 111 205 140 109 116 173 60 120
8 Dorset Orange 888 154 176 160 152 134 217 40 100
9 West Yorkshire Black 870 163 186 200 154 149 131 30 60
10 Isle of Wight Yellow 798 126 103 170 188 150 222 10 80
11 Leicestershire Royal Blue 779 195 155 125 152 201 100 80 25
12 Shetland Purple 754 99 154 154 179 199 141 50 10
13 North Lanarkshire Dark Grey 702 115 173 140 182 93 151 20 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perfd Best Ranking Points

Gemma Pike 2LR 224 224 9= 83

Gemma Pike SB 83 83 3= 94

Gemma Pike \A 53 55 55 55 5 92

Leah McGoire 2LR 22.7 22.7 13= 72

Leah McGoire S 9.06 0.00 10.19 10.19 5 92

Leah McGoire vJ 51 0 48 51 11= 74

Lucy Shipp 41 R 48.9 48.9 15 72

Lucy Shipp ) 7.37 7.16 7.12 7.37 25 52

Lucy Shipp SLJ 2.1 2.1 213 2.13 23= 55

Liz Barnes 4LR 48.5 48.5 14 74

Liz Barnes SB 78 78 12= 75

Liz Barnes SLJ 2.33 0.00 2.28 2.33 3= 95

Kirsty Hollins 2LR 22.3 22.3 7= 87

Kirsty Hollins - SB 70 70 27= 44

Kirsty Hollins SLJ 2.22 217 2.16 2.22 16 72

Hannah Grantham 4R 50.0 50.0 25 52

Hannah Grantham S 7.12 6.78 6.66 7.12 27 48

Hannah Grantham \TA 52 52 51 52 8= 84



sports:hail

Competition:
Under 15 Girls

Ranking Team

Surrey

Norfolk

Co, Donegal
Warwickshire

East Wales
Greater Manchester
Lanacashire
Dorset

West Yorkshire
Isle of Wight
Leicestershire
Shetland

North Lanarkshire

Comp No Name

Sally Kirk
Sally Kirk
Sally Kirk

Summary Sheet

Coloux
Light Green
Maroon
Dark Green
Navy

Red

Sky

White
Orange
Black
Yellow
Royal Blue
Purple
Dark Grey

Emma Pearson
Emma Pearson
Emma Pearson
Kristy Moyan
Kristy Moyan
Kristy Moyan

Kim Whyman
Kim Whyman
Kim Whyman
Megan Young
Megan Young
Megan Young
Natasha Cuthbert
Natasha Cuthbert
Natasha Cuthbert

Score
1243
1124
1111
1083

298
928
900
888
870
798
779
754
702

Event
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
SLJ
4LR
S
v
2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
\TA
4R
SB
\TA

2LR
240
242
224
214
187
207
111
154
163
126
195

115

4ALR
244
198
174
163
223
157
205
176
186
103
155
154
173

S
222
192
172
189
l46
205
140
160
200
170
125
154
140

Perf1

218

69
2.23
50.7
8.98
2.10
49.0
5.36

45
236
5.41
0.00
23.0

- 68

46
50.5
79
41

Leicestershire (royal blue)

Venue:
National Indoor Arena

SB
201
213
269
2776
158
113
109
152
154
188
152
179
i82

SLJ
263
222
163
144
195
207
116
134
149
150
201
199

93

Perf2

2.13

9.30
2.03

5.48

38

5.10
213

47

40

VJ 4X2LR

267
250
238
193
188
143
173
2117
131
222
100
141
151

Perf3

2.18

9.21
2.14

5.88
43

5.22
2,20
46

42

100
120

P8
130
50

Best Ranking

21.8
69
2.23
50.7
9.30
2.14
49.0
5.88
45
23.6
541
2.20
23.0
68
47
50.5
79
42

Date

24-Mar-2002
Points
2= 97
32 38
14 74
30= 41
11= 79
21= 59
16= 69
39 24
34= 33
30= 38
40 22
17 68
20= 60
33= 33
29= 41
28= 45
10= 81
37= 26

Page
1



Summary Sheet

Surrey (light green)

Venue: Date Page
Under 15 Girls National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1

Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR 8 8B SLJ vJ 4X2LR P8
1 Surrey Light Green 1243 240 244 222 201 263 267 100 130
2 Norfolk Maroon 1124 242 198 192 213 222 250 120 50
3 Co. Donegal Dark Green 1111 224 174 172 269 163 238 90 110
4 Warwickshire Navy 1083 214 163 189 276 144 193 110 90
5 East Wales Red 298 187 223 146 158 195 188 70 70
6 Greater Manchester Sky 928 207 197 205 113 207 143 130 25
7 Lanacashire White 200 111 205 140 109 116 173 60 120
8 Dorset Orange 888 154 176 160 152 134 217 40 100
9 West Yorkshire Black 870 163 186 200 154 149 131 30 60
10 Isle of Wight Yellow 798 126 103 170 188 150 222 10 80
il Leicestershire Royal Blue 779 195 155 125 152 201 100 80 25
12 Shetland Purple 754 99 154 154 179 199 141 50 10
13 North Lanarkshire Dark Grey 702 115 173 140 182 a3 151 20 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

Rebecca Passley 4R 46.5 46.5 1 100

Rebecca Passley SB 77 77 16= 69

Rebecca Passley SLJ 0.00 0.00 2.33 2.33 3= 95

Michelle Nash 4LR 47.3 47.3 3 86

Michelle Nash S 8.03 7.80 7.63 8.03 18 66

Michelle Nash \YA 59 56 58 59 3= 95

Ruth Hatch 2LR 22.2 22.2 6 90

Ruth Hatch S 8.10 8.47 8.36 8.47 14 74

Ruth Hatch SLJ 2.28 2.20 2.32 2.32 5= 91

Sarah Harris 2LR 227 22.7 13= 72

Sarah Harris . SB 82 82 6= 88

Sarah Harris SLJ 2.12 2.15 2.24 2.24 12= 77

Dominique Blaize 2LR 22.6 226 12 78

Dominique Blaize S 7.94 9.42 0.00 0.42 10 82

Dominique Blaize VJ 0 49 51 51 1M1= 74

Aisha Mackintosh 4LR 50.3 50.3 27 48

Aisha Mackintosh SB 70 70 27= 44

Aisha Mackintosh wJ 60 57 56 60 2 o8



. Summary Sheet West Yorkshire (black)  Ji{e{ibTel}
Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 15 Girls National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR s SB SLJ VJ 4X2LR PB

1 Surrey Light Green 1243 240 244 222 201 263 267 100 130
2 Norfolk Marocon 1124 242 198 192 213 222 250 120 50
3 Co. Donegal Dark Green 1111 224 174 172 269 163 238 90 110
4 Warwickshire Navy 1083 214 163 189 276 144 193 110 20
5 East Wales Red 998 187 223 146 158 195 188 70 70
6 Greater Manchester Sky 428 207 197 205 113 207 143 130 25
ki Lanacashire White 900 111 205 140 109 116 173 60 120
8 Dorset Orange 888 154 176 160 152 134 217 40 100
9 West Yorkshire Black 870 163 186 200 154 149 131 30 60
10 Isle of Wight Yellow 798 126 103 170 188 150 222 10 80
11 Leicestershire Royal Blue 779 195 155 125 152 201 100 80 25
12 Shetland Purple 754 99 154 154 179 199 141 50 10
13 North Lanarkshire Dark Grey 702 115 173 140 182 93 151 20 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

Jessica Forbes 2ILR 22.9 22.9 18= 65

Jessica Forbes SB 70 70 27= 44

Jessica Forbes \TA 37 47 49 49 22= 54

Bethany Staniland 4LR 49.0 49.0 16= 69

Bethany Staniland S 9.7 9.32 9.11 9.71 8 86

Bethany Staniland SLJ 1.93 1.93 1.91 1.93 40 22

Laura Teasdale 4LR 52.2 52.2 39 24

Laura Teasdale SB 75 75 22= 57

Laura Teasdale vJ 44 47 45 47 29= 41

Kirsty Parr 2LR 22,7 227 13= 72

Kirsty Parr S 8.69 8.88 9.78 9.78 7 88

Kirsty Parr SuJ 2.18 2.20 2.34 2.34 2 98

Rebecca Long 4LR 47.8 47.8 4= 93

Rebecca Long SB 74 ' 74 24= 53

Rebecca Long VJ 42 44 46 46 33 36

Bernie McCartney 2LR 24.1 24.1 38 26

Bernie McCartney S 6.27 6.02 0.00 6.27 38 26

Bernie McCartney SLJ 1.99 2.04 2.04 2.04 36= 29



Summary Sheet Greater Manchester (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date Page

Under 15 Girls National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1

Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR s SB SLJ VJ 4X2LR P8
1 Surrey Light Green 1243 240 244 222 201 263 267 100 130
Norfolk Maroon 1124 242 198 192 213 222 250 120 50
3 Co. Donegal Dark Green 1111 224 174 172 269 163 238 20 110
4 Warwickshire Navy 1083 214 163 189 276 144 193 110 90
5 East Wales Red 998 187 223 146 158 195 188 70 70
6 Greater Manchester Sky 928 207 197 205 113 207 143 130 25
7 Lanacashire White 8900 111 205 140 109 116 173 60 129
8 Dorset Crange 888 154 176 160 152 134 217 40 100
9 West Yorkshire Black 870 163 186 200 154 149 131 30 60
10 Isle of Wight Yellow 798 126 103 170 188 150 222 10 80
11 Leicestershire Royal Blue 779 195 155 125 152 201 100 80 25
12 Shetland Purple 754 99 154 154 179 199 141 50 10
13 North Lanarkshire Dark Grey 702 115 173 140 182 93 151 20 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

Nikesha Ferguson 4R 47.2 47.2 2 98

Nikesha Ferguson SB 68 68 33= 33

Nikesha Ferguson SLJ 2.22 2.20 2.30 2.30 7= 86

Dionne Ellison 4R 49.5 49.5 20 62

Dionne Ellison S 5.87 0.00 7.32 7.32 26 50

Dionne Eilison SLJ 2.14 2.08 2.09 2.14 21= 59

Jannine Mullineaux 2LR 23.6 23.6 30= 38

Jannine Mullineaux S 0.00 8.94 9.30 9.30 1= 79

Jannine Mullineaux \TA 45 46 48 48 27= 47

Vicky Harold 4LR 50.8 50.8 32= 37

Vicky Harold S 9.02 8.65 9.04 9.04 13 76

Vicky Harold wJ 39 38 38 39 40 22

Rebecca Redgate 2LR 227 227 13= 72

Rebecca Redgate SB 62 62 39= 23

Rebecca Redgate ‘A 48 46 51 51 11= 74

Nicola Bentley 2LR 21.8 21.8 2= 97

Nicola Bentley SB 75 75 22= 57

Nicola Bentley SLJ 2.15 212 2.12 2.15 20 62




Colour
Light Green
Maroon
Dark Green
Navy

Red

Sky

White
Orange
Black
Yellow
Royal Blue
Purple

Eﬂ- h

Competition:
Under 15 Girls
Ranking Team

1 Surrey

2 Norfolk

3 Co. Donegal

4 Warwickshire

5 East Wales

6 Greater Manchester

T Lanacashire

B Dorset

9 West Yorkshire

10 Isle of Wight

11 Leicestershire

12 Shetland

13 North Lanarkshire

Comp No Name

Hannah Bartlett
Hannah Bartlett
Hannah Bartlett
Rosie Colson
Rosie Colson
Rosie Colson
Tina Jones
Tina Jones
Tina Jones
Chioe Oliver
Chloe Oliver
Chloe OQliver
Michelle Selles
Michelle Selles
Michelle Seiles
Cherie Wright
Cherie Wright
Cherie Wright

Dark Grey

Summary Sheet

Score
1243
1124
1111
1083

998
928
900
888
870
798
779
754
702

Event
4R
S
SLJ
41LR
SB
VJ
2LR
SB
\"A
4LR
S
vJ
2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ

2LR
240
242
224
214
187
207
111
154
163
126
195

115

4IR s
244 222
198 192
174 172
163 189
223 146
197 205
205 140
176 160
186 200
103 170
155 125
154 154
173 140
Perf1
52.6
6.93
2.02
51.9
70
51
23.9
78
44
49.9
7.64
51
235
8.22
2.10
23.3
77
2.16

Venue:

Isle of Wight (yellow)

National Indoor Arena

SB 8SLJ
201 263
213 222
269 163
276 144
158 195
113 207
109 116
152 134
154 149
188 150
152 201
179 159
182 93

Perf2
0.00
210

41

48

7.59
50

7.96
2.10

2.14

VJ 4X2LR
267 100
250 120
238 50
193 110
188 70
143 130
173 [X0]
217 40
131 30
222 10
100 80
141 50
151 20
Perf3

6.05

1.99

47
51
7.63
50

7.88
2.07
2.13

P8
130
50

Best Ranking

52.6
6.93
2.10
51.9
70
51
239
78
51
49.9
7.64
51
23.5
8.22
2.10
23.3
77
2.16

Date
24-Mar-2002
Points
40 22
30 42
28= 43
38 26
27= 44
M= 74
36= 29
12= 75
11= 74
23= 55
21 60
1M1= 74
28= 45
17 68
28= 43
25 52
16= 69
19 64

Page
1



Summary Sheet Dorset (orange) m

Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 15 Girls National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1

Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR s 8B SLJ VJ 4X2LR P8
1 Surrey Light Green 1243 240 244 222 201 263 267 100 130
2 Norfolk Maroon 1124 242 198 192 213 222 250 120 50
3 Co. Deonegal Dark Green 1111 224 174 172 269 163 238 90 110
4 Warwickshire Navy 1083 214 163 189 276 144 193 110 a0
5 East Wales Red 998 187 223 146 158 195 188 70 70
6 Greater Manchester Sky 928 207 197 205 113 207 143 130 25
7 Lanacashire White 9090 111 205 140 109 116 173 60 120
g8 Dorset: Orange 888 154 176 160 152 134 217 40 100
9 West Yorkshire Black 870 163 186 200 154 149 131 30 60
10 Isle of Wight Yellow 798 126 103 170 188 150 222 10 80
11 Leicestershire Royal Blue 779 195 155 125 152 201 100 80 25
12 Shetland Purple 754 99 154 154 179 199 141 50 10
13 North Lanarkshire Dark Grey 702 115 173 140 182 93 151 20 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

Nicola Selby 4LR 516 51.6 37 28

Nicola Selby SB 76 76 18= 63

Nicola Selby SLJ 2.04 2.00 2.04 2.04 36= 29

Sarah Buckley 2LR 23.5 235 28= 45

Sarah Buckley S 6.49 6.28 6.63 6.63 35= 31

Sarah Buckley VJ 51 50 51 51 11= 74

Claire Murphy 2LR 23.4 234 26= 49

Claire Murphy SB 63 63 38 26

Claire Murphy SLJ 2.12 2.06 2.07 2.12 25= 50

Kim Mirren 4LR 49.4 49.4 19 64

Kim Mirren SB 76 76 18= 63

Kim Mirren \TA| 51 51 53 53 6= 89

Nicky Hamblin 4LR 48.0 48.0 8= 84

Nicky Hamblin S 6.33 6.63 6.20 6.63 35= 31

Nicky Hamblin vJ 49 45 47 49 22= 54

Louise Watten 2LR 23.0 23.0 20= 60

Louise Watten S 10.65 11.22 9.37 11.22 2 98

Louise Watten SLJ 213 2.04 2.08 213 23= 55




Colour

Light Green

Maroon
bark Green
Navy

Red

Sky

White
Orange
Black
Yellow
Royal Blue
Purple
Dark Grey

S
Competition:
Under 15 Girls
Ranking Team
1 Surrey
2 Norfolk
3 Co. Donegal
4 Warwickshire
5 East Wales
6 Greater Manchester
7 Lanacashire
8 Dorset
9 West Yorkshire
10 Isle of Wight
11 Leicestershire
12 Shetland
13 North Lanarkshire
Comp No Name

Emma Strachan
Emma Strachan
Emma Strachan
Emma Williams
Emma Williams
Emma Williams
Alex Heggie
Alex Heggie
Alex Heggie
Laura Turner
Laura Turner
Laura Turner
Stacey Tapping
Stacey Tapping
Stacey Tapping
Hannah Bladon
Hannah Bladon
Hannah Bladon

Summary Sheet

8core
1243
1124
1111
1083
998
928
900
888
870
798
779
754
702

Event
2LR
SB
\YA
4LR
S
SLJ
2LR
S
\YA
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
SB
\TA)
2LR
S
SLJ

2LR
240
242
224
214
187
207
111
154
163
126
195

115

4LR )
244 222
198 192
174 172
163 189
223 146
197 205
205 140
176 160
186 200
103 170
155 125
154 154
173 140

Perf1

214

84

73

48.1

7.00

2.23

22.9

7.01

49

50.2

80

2.02

51.2

83

44

234

7.50

1.82

Venue:
National Indoor Arena

SB
201
213
269
276
158
113
109
152
154
188
152
179
182

SLJ
263
222
163
144
195
207
lle
134
149
150
201
199

93

Perf2

7.31
2.21

7.96

50

1.99

44

Warwickshire (navy)

VJ 4X2LR

267
250
238
193
188
143
173
217
131
222
100
141
151

Perf3

7.43
2.30

0.00
49
2.09

43

8.27
1.82

100
120
90

P8
130

Best Ranking

214
84
73

48.1

7.43

2.30

22.9

7.96
50

50.2
80

2.09

51.2
83
44

234

8.27

1.86

Date

24-Mar-2002
Points
1 100
2 08
1 100
1 80
23= b5
= 86
18= 65
19 64
18= 63
26 50
9 84
32 38
34= 33
= 94
36 30
26= 49
16 70
41 20

Page
1



Spo
Competition:
Under 15 Girls
Ranking Team Colour
1 Surrey Light Green
2 Norfolk Maroon
3 Co. Donegal Dark Green
4 Warwickshire Navy
5 East Wales Red
6 Greater Manchester Sky
7 Lanacashire White
8 Dorset Orange
9 West Yorkshire Black
10 Isle of Wight Yellow
11 Leicestershire Royal Blue
12 Shetland Purple
13 North Lanarkshire Dark Grey

Comp No Name
Josie Jamieson
Josie Jamieson
Josie Jamieson
Gayle Henry
Gayle Henry
Gayle Henry
Indiya Bradley
Indiya Bradley
Indiya Bradley
Ann Marie Anderson
Ann Marie Anderson
Ann Marie Anderson
Stephanie Harper
Stephanie Harper
Stephanie Harper
Emily Garrick
Emily Garrick
Emily Garrick

Summary Sheet

Score
1243
1124
1111
1083

998
928
900
888
870
798
779
754
702

Event
4LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
SLJ
2LR
S
\"A
2LR
SB
vJ
4LR
SB
VA

2LR
240
242
224
214
187
207
111
154
163
126
195

115

4LR
244
198
i74
163
223
197
205
176
186
103
155
154
173

]
222
192
172
189
148
205
140
160
200
170
125
154
140

Perf1

49.9
9.49
2.10
23.6
76
2.18
49.2
6.79
2.21
23.9
6.04
47
23.8
82
45
512
66
47

Venue:
National Indoor Arena

SB
201
213
269
276
158
113
109
152
154
188
152
179
182

8LJ
263
222
163
144
195
207
116
134
149
150
201
199

23

Perf2

9.04
2.08

2.19

6.73
212

6.64

47

44

49

vJ 4¥2LER
267 100
250 120
238 90
193 110
188 70
143 130
173 &0
217 40
131 30
222 10
100 80
141 50
151 20
Perf3
8.15
2.10
2.30
6.45
2.10
6.15
49
41
49

Shetland (purple)

P8
130
50
110
20

25

Best Ranking

499
9.49
2.10
23.6
76
2.30
492
6.79
2.21
23.9
6.64
49
23.8
82
45
51.2
66
49

Date

24-Mar-2002
Points
23= 55
0 84
28= 43
30= 38
18= 63
7= 86
18 66
33 36
16 70
36= 29
34 34
22= 54
35 32
6= 88
34= 33
34= 33
37 28
22= 54

Page
1



Summary Sheet North Lanarkshire (dark grey) m

Venue: Date Page
Under 15 Girls National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1

Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR 8 SB SLJ VJ 4X21LR P8
1 Surrey Light Green 1243 240 244 222 201 263 267 100 130
2 Norfolk Maroon 1124 242 198 192 213 222 250 120 50
3 Co. Donegal Dark Green 1111 224 174 172 269 163 238 90 110
4 Warwickshire Navy 1083 214 le3 189 276 144 193 110 90
5 East Wales Red 998 187 223 146 158 195 188 70 70
6 Greater Manchester Sky 928 207 197 205 113 207 143 130 25
7 Lanacashire White 200 111 205 140 109 116 173 60 120
8 Dorset Orange 888 154 176 160 152 134 217 40 100
9 West Yorkshire Black 870 163 186 200 154 149 131 30 60
10 Isle of Wight Yellow 798 126 103 170 188 150 222 10 80
11 Leicestershire Royal Blue 779 195 155 125 152 201 100 80 25
12 Shetland Purple 754 99 154 154 179 199 141 50 10
13 North Lanarkshire Dark Grey 702 115 173 140 182 93 151 20 4Q

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

Kathleen Heron 4LR 49.6 49.6 21= 59

Kathleen Heron S 4.57 4.93 4.20 4.93 41 20

Kathleen Heron \TA 47 46 46 47 29= 41

Natalie Harkins 4LR 51.5 515 36 30

Natalie Harkins S 7.46 7.95 717 7.95 20 62

Natalie Harkins SLJ 2.10 0.00 2.06 2.10 28= 43

Michelle Love 4LR 48.0 48.0 8= 84

Michelle Love SB 76 7% - 18= 63

Michelle Love SLJ 1.94 2.02 2.01 2.02 38 26

Amy Nicoll 2LR 23.2 23.2 23= 55

Amy Nicoll SB 78 78 12= 75

Amy Nicoli \"A 0 52 50 52 8= 84

Heather Robertson 2LR 236 23.6 30= 38

Heather Robertson S 7.60 6.92 717 7.60 22 58

Heather Robertson SLJ 1.98 1.96 1.93 1.98 39 24

Frances Crilley 2LR 247 24.7 40 22

Frances Crilley SB 70 70 27= 44

Frances Crilley VJ 41 42 42 42 37= 26



p
Competition:
Under 15 Girls
Ranking Team Colour
1 Surrey Light Green
2 Norfolk Maroon
3 Co. Donegal Dark Green
4 Warwickshire Navy
5 East Wales Red
6 Greater Manchester Sky
7 Lanacashire White
8 Dorset Orange
9 West Yorkshire Black
10 Isle of Wight Yellow
11 Leicestershire Royal Blue
12 Shetland Purple
13 North Lanarkshire Dark Grey

Comp No Name

Joanne English
Joanne English
Joanne English
Diane Bourne
Diane Bourne
Diane Bourne
Patricia Boyle
Patricia Boyle
Patricia Boyle
Alison Sharkey
Alison Sharkey
Alison Sharkey
Yvonne Green
Yvonne Green
Yvonne Green
Jane McGoohan
Jane McGoohan
Jane McGoohan

Summary Sheet

Score
1243
1124
1111
1083

998
928
900
888
870
798
179
754
702

Event
4LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
wJ
2LR
SB
\TA
2LR
S
SLJ
4LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
VvJ

2LR
2440
242
224
214
187
207
111
154
163
126
195

115

4LR 8
244 222
198 192
174 172
163 189
223 l4o
197 205
205 140
176 160
186 200
103 170
155 125
154 154
173 140

Perf

48.2

6.80

0.00

22.7

79

52

22.0

86

0

23.0

6.44

0.00

50.8

10.42

2.12

496

82

49

Venue:
National Indoor Arena

SB
201
213
2609
276
158
113
109
152
154
188
152
179
182

sLJ
263
222
163
144
195
207
lle
134
149
150
201
199

93

Perf2

5.98
2.06

52

59

6.85
2.17

10.26
2.06

45

Co. Donegal (dark green)

VJ 4X2LR

267
250
238
183
188
143
173
217
131
222
100
141
151

Perf3
6.77
2.04

53

57

6.92
2.25

10.44
2.05

100
120

P8

Best Ranking

48.2
6.80
2.06
22.7
79
53
22.0
86
59
23.0
6.92
2.25
50.8
10.44
2.12
49.6
82
49

Date

24-Mar-2002
Points
12 78
32 38
34= 33
13= 72
10= 81
6= 89
5 92
1 100
3= 95
20= 60
31 40
11 80
32= 37
4 94
25= 50
21= 59
6= 88
22= 54

Page
1



Summary Sheet East Wales (red)

__ Sporis
Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 15 Girls National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR ) SB SLJ VJ 4X2LR E8
1 Surrey Light Green 1243 240 244 222 201 263 267 100 130
2 Norfolk Maroon 1124 242 198 192 213 222 250 120 50
3 Co. Donegal Dark Green 1111 224 174 172 209 163 238 90 110
4 Warwickshire Navy 1083 214 163 188 276 144 193 110 80
5 East Wales Red 998 187 223 146 158 195 188 70 70
6 Greater Manchester Sky 928 207 197 205 113 207 143 130 25
7 Lanacashire White 900 111 205 140 109 116 173 60 120
8 Dorset Orange 388 154 176 160 152 134 217 40 100
9 West Yorkshire Black 870 163 186 200 154 149 131 30 60
10 Isle of Wight Yellow 798 126 163 170 188 150 222 10 80
11 Leicestershire Royal Blue 779 195 155 125 152 201 100 80 25
12 Shetland Purple 754 99 154 154 179 199 141 50 10
13 North Lanarkshire Dark Grey 702 115 173 140 182 93 151 20 40
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
Jennifer Corbett 4R 47.9 47.9 6= 89
Jennifer Corbett SB 78 78 12= 75
Jennifer Corbett SLJ 2.24 2.19 2.13 2.24 12= 77
Jessica Tucker 2LR 21.9 21.9 4 94
Jessica Tucker SB 73 73 26 50
Jessica Tucker SLJ 2.26 2.16 2.17 2.26 10 82
Stephanie Emanuel 4LR 47.8 47.8 4= 93
Stephanie Emanuel S 8.46 7.25 7.90 8.46 15 72
Stephanie Emanuel \"A 48 47 45 47 29= 41
Jessie Morris 2LR 23.2 23.2 23= 55
Jessie Morris S 6.48 5.68 7.09 7.09 28 46
Jessie Morris vJ 49 52 48 52 8= 84
Laura Davies 4LR 50.7 50.7 30= 41
Laura Davies SB 68 68 33= 33
Laura Davies SLJ 2.06 2.08 0.00 2.08 33 36
Lindy Rees 2LR 23.6 23.6 30= 38
Lindy Rees S 6.03 0.00 6.30 6.30 37 28

Lindy Rees VJ 49 49 50 50 18= 63



= Summary Sheet Lanacashire (white) m
Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 15 Girls National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR - SB SLJ VJ 4X2LR P8

1 Surrey Light Green 1243 240 244 222 201 263 267 100 130
2 Norfolk Marcon 1124 242 198 192 213 222 250 120 50
3 Co. Donegal Dark Green 1111 224 174 172 269 163 238 90 110
4 Warwickshire Navy 1083 214 163 189 276 144 193 110 90
5 East Wales Red 998 187 223 146 158 195 188 70 70
6 Greater Manchester Sky 928 207 197 205 113 207 143 130 25
7 Lanacashire White 900 111 205 140 109 116 173 60 120
8 Dorset Orange 888 154 176 160 152 134 217 40 100
9 West Yorkshire Black B70 163 186 200 154 149 131 30 60
10 Isle of Wight Yellow 798 126 103 170 188 150 222 10 80
11 Leicestershire Royal Blue 779 195 155 125 i52 201 100 80 25
12 Shetland Purple 754 99 154 154 179 199 141 50 10
13 North Lanarkshire Dark Grey 702 115 173 140 182 93 151 20 4Q

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

Charlotte Baron 2LR 24.2 24.2 39 24

Charlotte Baron S 6.26 6.88 6.96 6.96 29 44

Charlotte Baron SLJ 2.16 2.19 2.19 2.19 18 66

Sarah Lawrenson 4LR 48.0 48.0 8= 84

Sarah Lawrenson SB 62 62 39= 23

Sarah Lawrenson wJ 48 48 47 48 27= 47

Julia Witrylak 2LR 22.3 22.3 7= 87

Julia Witrylak SB 68 68 33= 33

Julia Witrylak vJ 49 50 50 50 18= 63

Rochelle Hearsum 41 R 50.5 50.5 28= 45

Rochelle Hearsum SB 74 74 24= 53

Rochelle Hearsum SLJ 2.12 2.10 2.07 2.12 25= 50

Anna Griffiths 4LR 48.3 48.3 13 76

Anna Griffiths S 8.55 9.24 10.49 10.49 3 96

Anna Giriffiths vJ 0 49 50 50 18= 63



Summary Sheet
Competition:
Under 15 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Surrey Light Green 1243
2 Norfolk Maroon 1124
3 Co. Donegal Dark Green 1111
4 Warwickshire Navy 1083
5 East Wales Red 298
] Greater Manchester Sky 928
7 Lanacashire White 200
8 Dorset Orange 888
9 West Yorkshire Black 870
10 Isle of Wight Yellow 798
11 Leicestershire Royal Blue 779
12 Shetland Purple 754
13 North Lanarkshire Dark Grey 702
Comp No Name Event
Aimee Palmer 2LR
Aimee Palmer S
Aimee Palmer SLJ
Catlin Dutton 2LR
Catlin Dutton SB
Catlin Dutton SLJ
Lauren Scott 4LR
Lauren Scott S
Lauren Scott SLJ
Chloe Edwards 2LR
Chloe Edwards S
Chloe Edwards \"A

2LR
240
242
224
214
187
207
111
154
163
126
195

115

4LR ]
244 222
198 192
174 172
163 189
223 146
197 205
205 140
176 160
186 200
103 170
155 125
154 154
173 140
Perf1
22.4
982
2.43
22.5
83
2.06
47.9
7.25
2.27
25.0
12.21
36

Z-Individuals (light grey)

National Indoor Arena

Venue:
SB SLJ
201 263
213 222
209 163
276 144
158 195
113 207
109 116
152 134
154 149
188 150
152 201
179 199
182 93
Perf2
9.81
2.41
1.95
6.88
2.30
11.89
42

VJ 4X2LR
267 100
250 120
238 90
193 110
188 70
143 130
173 60
217 10
131 30
222 10
100 80
141 50
151 20
Perf3

9.26
2.40

1.99

7.43

2.32
12.77

42

Best Ranking

22.4
0.82
2.43
22.5
83
2.06
47.9
7.43
2.32
25.0
12.77
42

Date

24-Mar-2002
Points
0= 83
6 90
1 100
11 80
3= 94
34= 33
6= 89
23= 55
b= 91
41 20
1 100

37= 26

Page
1



- sports

Team Standings / Results Sheet

Scoralindividual 4X¥2LR

Competition:

Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team
1 Warwickshire 1155
2 Greater Manchester 1136
3 . Surrey 1091
4 Shetland 941
5 Hevon 826
[ Isle of Wight 921
7 Fast Wales 918
8 Nottinghamshire 893
9 Co. Antrim 879

10 West Yorkshire 825
11 Nerfolk 804
12 Argyll 751

905
966
86l
831
816
801
743
703
708
765
699
641

120
130
110
60
50
20
100
80
70
40
30
20

PB

130
40
120
50
60
30
75
110
100
20
75
90

Venue: .
National indoor Arena

Date
24-Mar-2002

Page
1



Competition:
Under 15 Boys

Ranking Athlete

Chinedum Onhoha
Richard Spragg
Eliot Wright
Jonathan Baty
Joe Frost

Moyo Sankofa
Andrew Staniland
Ryan Thomas
Ruairidh Mackenzie
Scott Harwood
John Taylor
Andrew Holmes
Graeme Lawrie
Paul Drewery
Yannis Skrivanos
Lee Williamson
Seyi Shudunke
Daniel Mulville
David Dilworth
Neil Stevens
Peter Ringel
John Cozens
Alan Henderson
Richard Derrick
Richard Parker
Nathan Wells
Grant Batten
Glenn Evans

Tan Newbury
Anthony Dunne
Matthew Mowlem
Adam Melia
Chris Howlett
Joseph Wayman
John Abbott
Luke Baker
Richard Parkin
Jim Lees

John McMillan
George Hughes
James Harrison
Richard Ettenfield
Lee Roody

Sam Walker
Craig Ferguson
Ben Ambler

Gary Anderson

Team

Greater Manchester .

Z-Individuals
Warwickshire
Warwickshire
Greater Manchester
Surrey

West Yorkshire
Surrey

Shetland
X-Individuals
X-Individuals
Norfolk
Shetland

Isle of Wight
Devon

Shetland
X-Individuals
Warwickshire
Co. Antrim
Greater Manchester
Greater Manchester
East Wales
X-Individuals
Devon
Z-Individuals
Norfolk

Devon

East Wales
¥X-Individuals
Izle of Wight
Isle of Wight
Surrey

Devon
Nottinghamshire
Isle of Wight
¥-Individuals
Isle of Wight
Nottinghamshire
Argyll

East Wales
Nottinghamshire
West Yorkshire
Co. Antrim
West Yorkshire
¥X-Individuals
West Yorkshire
Argyll

Daniel Barton-Smith Isle of Wight

Score

288
271
267
260
259
259
248
246
245
242
241
223
222
221
218
219
218
212
211
211
208
206
206
205
205
205
203
203
203
199
194
190
189
188
187
184
184
182
180
179
175
174
173
173
171
170
170
170

2LR
100

96

44

30

66

66

44
44

18

4LR

93
93
81
100
98

86

96

81
90

52

77

84

61

70
73
44
67

56

14

Venue:

National Indoor Arena

S
88

92

86
50
74

64
94
82
76

100
72
28
62

52

32

SB

98
96

80
63

92
88

15

40

31

70

52

63

46

80

92
75

63

85

Individual Standings / Results Sheet -

SLJ

BO

66

72
84

STJ
100

75
75

98
64
67
54
58
92

82

94

52

67

80

Date
24-Mar-2002

Page
1



UNION Individual Standings / Results Sheet - Reebok
sports:hall
Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 15 Boys National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 2
Ranking Athlete Teaam Score 2LR 4LR s SB SLJ STJ
49= Gary Twigg Warwickshire 166 48 52 66
49= Humphrey Waddington Surrey 166 36 100 30
51 James Rooth Co. Antrim 163 33 70 60
52 Craig Jordan Co, Antrim 162 51 40 71
53 Thomas Martin Greater Manchester 159 3z 31 96
54 Tom Reade Nottinghamshire 158 58 70 30
55 Andrew McLean Warwickshire 156 26 78 52
56= Daniel McDonald East Wales 155 54 52 49
56= Daniel Pearce East Wales 155 88 23 44
58 Colin Maxwell Argyll 150 30 92 28
59= Thomas Carson Co. Antrim 146 38 52 56
59= Brendan Quinn Co. Antrim 146 64 58 24
6l= Bryan Trvine Shetland 145 40 85 20
6l= Chris Webb Norfolk 145 26 31 88
63 Tom Brown East Wales 144 92 24 28
6= Brian Mackay Argyll 141 77 26 38
6d= Dan Mottishaw Nottinghamshire 141 87 36 18
6d= Mark Thorley Greater Manchester 141 73 46 22
6'1= Douglas Meechan Z2-Individuals 140 26 58 56
67— Gordon Stevenson Shetland 140 67 34 39
69 Andrew Harrisocn Surrey 139 55 40 44
70 Alex McCarthy Devon 138 37 23 8
71 Scott Hynds Z-Individuals 136 14 60 62
72 Jonny Ayres Warwickshire 135 61 40 34
73 Joe Leask Shetland 133 44 63 26
74 Sam Corlett Norfolk 126 44 48 34
15= Ashley Hoodveld Surrey 112 22 90
15= Daniel McKinnon Argyll 112 34 18 60
77 Oliver Robinson West Yorkshire 110 i8 52 40
] 78 Stuart Parker Norfolk 102 33 20 49
; 79 Philip Horey Argyll 99 37 38 24
) 80 Luke Paulson Nottinghamshire 98 26 40 32
: 81 Francis Baker Norfolk 93 28 31 34
: 82 Adam Tofield Devon 88 50 22 16
83 Philip Picken West Yorkshire 74 24 16 34



. NORWICH

b Team Standings / Results Sheet m
sparis:ha

Competition: Venue: \ Date Page
Under 13 Girls National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1

Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR 6LTT HJ 8 BLJ STJ VT 4X2 OR P8

1 Esseaex Light Green 499 46 18 12 26 20 32 30 20 120 80 95

2 Birmingham White 490 20 34 36 2 10 40 32 16 110 120 70

3 Dorset Orange 350 0 25 26 18 24 12 0 5 100 90 50

4 Isle of Wight Yellow 337 0 22 17 0 0 2 38 8 30 100 120

5 Derbyshire Royal Blue 317 12 0 0 16 0 12 2 30 80 70 95

6 #¥Staffordshire Dark Grey 294 16 3 [ 11 40 6 [ 36 50 60 60

? Co. Donegal Dark Green 285 14 0 11 0 24 0 26 0 90 50 80

8 Cheshire Sky Blue 261 16 24 0 i1 26 ] 0 24 40 10 110

9 Hertfordshire Tan 232 10 g 24 20 0 20 12 7 10 110 10

10 Norfolk Maroon 199 4 0 2 11 12 10 0 10 70 40 40

11 West Yorkshire Black 191 18 9 2 30 0 22 0 0 60 20 30

12 West Wales Red 133 0 12 20 11 10 0 ~J10 0 20 30 20



Summary Sheet Norfolk {maroon) M

Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 15 Boys National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1

Ranking Team Colour Scorae 2LR 4LR 5 8B SLJ STJ 4X2LR P8
1 Warwickshire Navy 1155 214 202 196 188 212 184 120 130
2 Greater Manchester Sky 1136 216 186 230 142 202 290 130 40
3 Surrey Light Green 1091 121 234 206 203 170 178 110 120
4 Shetland Purple 941 199 151 202 223 159 170 60 50
5 Devon Orange 926 169 217 126 139 136 255 50 60
6 Isle of Wight Yellow 921 170 157 218 218 244 148 90 30
7 East Wales Red 2138 247 212 126 138 121 198 100 75
8 Nottinghamshire Royal Blue 893 179 215 98 190 162 ag 80 110
9 Co. Antrim Dark Green 879 139 169 200 162 174 157 70 100
10 West Yorkshire Black 825 136 124 208 153 194 134 40 20
11 Norfolk Maroon 804 169 135 184 82 117 207 30 75
12 Argyll Dark Grey 751 121 141 176 136 152 126 20 a0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

Andrew Holmes 2LR 20.7 207 4= 92

Andrew Holmes S 10.66 9.18 10.53 10.66 19 64

Andrew Holmes STJ 0.00 7.59 0.00 7.59 17= 67

Nathan Wells 4R 43.9 43.9 10= 81

Nathan Wells S 10.98 0.00 0.00 10.98 15 72

Nathan Wells STJ 7.24 7.22 7.39 7.39 25 52

Chris Webb 4LR 48.4 48.4 38 26

Chris Webb SB 71 71 34= 31

Chris Webb STJ 7.83 7.73 7.87 7.87 7 88

Sam Corlett 2LR 21.5 215 27= 44

Sam Corlett S 9.71 9.46 9.14 9.71 27 48

Sam Corlett SLJ 2.28 2.28 0.00 2.28 33= 34

Francis Baker 4R 47.5 47.5 37 28

Francis Baker SB 71 71 34= 31

Francis Baker SLJ 2.24 2.26 2.28 2.28 33= 34

Stuart Parker 2LR 21.7 21.7 34= 33

Stuart Parker SB 65 65 41 20

Stuart Parker SLJ 2.18 2.21 2.32 2.32 26= 49



Summary Sheet Nottinghamshire (royal blue)

Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 15 Boys National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1

Ranking Tean Colour Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ 4X2LR EB
1 Warwickshire Navy 1155 214 202 196 188 212 184 120 130
2 Greater Manchester Sky 1136 216 186 230 142 202 290 130 40
3 Surrey Light Green 1091 121 234 206 203 170 178 110 120
4 Shetland Purple 941 199 151 202 223 159 170 60 50
5 Devon Orange 926 169 217 126 139 136 255 50 60
[ Isle of Wight Yellow 921 170 157 218 218 244 148 90 30
7 East Wales Red 918 247 212 126 138 121 198 100 75
8 Nottinghamshire Royal Blue 893 179 215 98 190 162 98 80 110
9 Co. Antrim Dark Green 879 139 169 200 162 174 157 70 100
10 West Yorkshire Black 825 136 124 208 153 194 134 40 20
11 Norfolk Maroon 804 169 135 184 82 117 207 30 75
12 Argyll Dark Grey 751 121 141 176 136 152 126 20 a0

Comp No Name Event Perfi Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

Joseph Wayman 4R 43.8 43.8 9 84

Joseph Wayman S 7.93 8.18 8.68 8.68 35 32

Joseph Wayman SLJ 2.44 2.23 2.34 244 14= 72

Jim Lees 2LR 21.1 21.1 16= 66

Jim Lees SB 80 80 10= 80

Jim Lees STJ 0.00 6.82 0.00 6.82 33 36

James Harrison 4LR 44.3 443 14= 73

James Harrison S 8.56 7.52 7.86 8.56 36 30

James Harrison SLJ 2.32 0.00 2.44 2.44 14= 72

Luke Paulson 2LR 21.9 21.9 37= 26

Luke Paulson SB 72 72 29= 40

Luke Paulson STJ 6.64 0.00 6.53 6.64 35 32

Dan Mottishaw 2LR 20.8 20.8 7= 87

Dan Mottishaw S 8.21 8.59 8.76 8.76 33 36

Dan Mottishaw SLJ 0.00 2.09 2.12 2.12 42 18

Tom Reade 4R 452 452 22 58

Tom Reade SB 78 ' 78 15= 70

Tom Reade STJ 6.48 6.56 6.41 6.56 36 30



Summary Sheet Surrey (light green)

Venue: Date Page
Under 15 Boys National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1

Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR 8 8B SLJ STJ 4X2LR P8
1 Warwickshire Navy 1155 214 202 196 188 212 184 120 130
Greater Manchester Sky 1136 216 186 230 142 202 290 130 40
3 Surrey Light Green 1091 121 234 206 203 170 178 110 120
4 Shetland Purple 941 199 151 202 223 159 176 60 S0
5 Devon Orange 926 169 217 126 139 136 255 50 60
6 Isle of Wight Yellow 921 170 157 218 218 244 148 90 30
7 EFast Wales Red 918 247 212 126 138 121 198 100 75
8 Nottinghamshire Royal Blue 893 179 215 98 190 162 98 80 110
9 Co. Antrim Dark Green 879 139 169 200 162 174 157 70 100
10 West Yorkshire Black 825 136 124 208 153 194 134 40 20
11 Norfolk Maroon 804 169 135 184 g2 117 207 30 15
12 Argyll Dark Grey 751 121 141 176 136 152 126 20 90

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

18 Moyo Sankofa 4LR 42.4 42.4 1 100

18 Moyo Sankofa SB 76 76 18= 63

18 Moyo Sankofa SLJ 2.74 2.66 2.60 2.74 3 96

19 Andrew Harrison 2LR 21.3 21.3 23= 55

19  Andrew Harrison SB 72 72 29= 40

19 Andrew Harrison SLJ 0.00 2.30 2.31 2.31 28= 44

15 Humphrey Waddington  4LR 46.3 46.3 33 36

15 Humphrey Waddington SB 90 90 1 100

15 Humphrey Waddington  SLJ 0.00 2.25 2.25 2.25 36 30

16  Ashley Hoodveld 2LR 22.0 22.0 40 22

16 Ashley Hoodveld S 12.49 12.04 12.07 12.49 6 90

16  Ashley Hoodveld STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

17 Adam Melia 2LR 215 21.5 27= 44

17 Adam Melia S 0.00 10.68 10.67 10.68 18 66

17 Adam Melia STJ 7.70 7.68 7.64 7.70 11 80

20 Ryan Thomas 4LR 427 42.7 2 98

20 Ryan Thomas S 8.94 9.61 9.82 9.82 26 50

20 Ryan Thomas STJ 8.57 8.90 8.48 8.90 2 98



Competition:
Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team Colour
1 Warwickshire Navy
2 Greater Manchester Sky
3 Surrey Light Green
4 Shetland Purple
5 Devon Orange
6 Isle of Wight Yellow
7 EFast Wales Red
8 Nottinghamshire Royal Blue
9 Co. Antrim Dark Green
10 West Yorkshire Black
11 Norfolk Maroon
12 Argyll Dark Grey

Comp No Name
Andrew Staniland
Andrew Staniland
Andrew Staniland
Philip Picken
Philip Picken
Philip Picken
Oliver Robinson
Oliver Robinson
Oliver Robinson
Ben Ambler
Ben Ambler
Ben Ambler
Sam Walker
Sam Walker
Sam Walker
Richard Ettenfield
Richard Ettenfield
Richard Ettenfield

Summary Sheet

Score
1155
1136
1091

941
926
921
918
893
879
825
804
751

Event
2LR
S
SLJ
4R
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
STJ

2LR
214
2146
121
199
169
170
247
179
139
136
169
i21

4LR
202
186
234
151
217
157
212
215
169
124
135
141

]
196
230
206
202
126
218
126

98
200
208
184
176

Perf1

1

1

21.0
2.27
2.61
48.8

58
0.00
221

74
6.93
45.4
8.58
2.44
216

82
7.22
46.0
1.36
7.37

Venue:

West Yorkshire (black )

National Indoor Arena

8B SLJ
188 212
142 202
203 170
223 159
139 136
218 244
138 121
190 162
le2 174
153 194
82 117
136 152

Perf2
11.86
2.60
2.28

6.87
8.71
2.36
6.94

11.11
7.23

STJ 4X2LR
184 120
290 130
178 110
170 60
255 50
148 90
198 100
98 80
157 70
134 40
207 30
126 20
Perf3
11.95
262
2.24
6.91
9.18
2.39
7.10
11.81
0.00

P8
130

Perf4 Best Ranking

21.0
12.27
2.62
48.8
58
2.28
221
74
6.93
45.4
9.18
2.44
215
82
7.22
46.0
11.81
7.37

Date
24-Mar-2002
Points
13= 74
8 86
7 88
39 24
43 16
33= 34
41= 18
23= 52
31 40
23 56
30 42
14= 72
27= 44
8= 85
29 44
28= 44
11 80
26 50

Page
1



Competition:
Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team Colour
1 Warwickshire Navy
2 Greater Manchester Sky
3 Surrey Light Green
4 Shetland Purple
5 Devon QCrange
6 Isle of Wight Yellow
7 East Wales Red
8 Nottinghamshire Royal Blue
9 Co. Antrim Dark Green
10 West Yorkshire Black
11 Norfolk Maroon
12 Argyll Dark Grey
Comp No Name
Chinedum Onhoha

Chinedum Onhoha
Chinedum Onhoha

Neil Stevens
Neil Stevens
Neil Stevens
Mark Thorley
Mark Thorley
Mark Thorley
Peter Ringel
Peter Ringel
Peter Ringel
Joe Frost

Joe Frost

Joe Frost
Thomas Martin
Thomas Martin
Thomas Martin

Summary Sheet

Score
1155
1136
1091

941
926
921
918
893
879
825
804
751

Event
2LR
S
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
SLJ
2LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ

2LR
214
216
121
199
169
170
247
179
139
136
169
121

4LR
202
186
234
151
217
157
212
215
169
124
135
141

8
196
230
206
202
126
218
126

98
200
208
184
176

Perf1

19.6
0.00
0.00
204

71
2.41
44.3
8.70
212
22.1

12.92

7.96
43.9

80
2.77
46.8

71
8.34

Greater Manchester (sky)

Venue: Date
National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002

SB SLJ STJ 4X2LR P8
188 212 184 120 130
142 202 290 130 40
203 170 178 110 120
223 159 170 60 50
139 136 255 50 60
218 244 148 a0 30
138 121 198 100 75
190 162 98 80 110
162 174 157 70 100
153 194 134 40 20
82 117 207 30 75
136 152 126 20 a0

Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

19.6 1 100

10.81 12.34 12.34 7 88

08.34 9.29 9.34 1 100

204 2 98

71 34= 3

2.52 2.53 2.53 10 82

443 14= 73

9.14 9.53 9.53 28 46

217 0.00 217 40 22

22.1 41= 18

12.98 12.25 12.98 3 96

8.26 8.19 8.26 4 94

439 10= 81

80 10= 80

2.73 2.74 2.77 2 98

46.8 35 32

71 34= 31

8.36 8.34 8.36 3 96

Page
1



~_sports:hal
Competition:
Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team
1 Warwickshire
Greater Manchester
3 Surrey
4 Shetland
5 Devon
6 Isle of Wight
7 East Wales
8 Nottinghamshire
9 Co. Antrim
10 West Yorkshire
11 Norfolk
12 Argyll

Colour
Navy
Sky

Light Green

Purple
Qrange
Yellow

Red

Royal Blue
Dark Green
Black
Maroon
Dark Grey

Comp No Name

John Abbott

John Abbott

John Abbott

Daniel Barton-Smith
Daniel Barton-Smith
Daniel Barton-Smith
Paul Drewery

Paul Drewery

Paul Drewery
Anthony Dunne
Anthony Dunne
Anthony Dunne
Matthew Mowlem
Matthew Mowlem
Matthew Mowlem
Richard Parkin
Richard Parkin
Richard Parkin

Summary Sheet

Score
1155
1136
1091

941
926
921
918
893
879
825
804
751

Event
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
STJ
2lL.R
S
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ

2LR
214
216
121
199
169
170
247
179
139
136
169
121

4LR
202
186
234
151
217
157
212
215
169
124
135
141

S
196
230
206
202
126
218
126

200
208
184
176

Perf1

1

1

21.8

80
2.45
46.0
1.98
6.98
20.9
0.84
7.07
21.2

76
2.36
45.6
7.95
2.60
45.1

79
0.00

Isle of Wight (yellow)

National Indoor Arena

Venue:
SB SLJ
188 212
142 202
203 170
223 159
i39 130
218 244
138 121
190 162
162 174
153 194
82 117
136 152
Perf2
2.32
11.11
7.16
11.97
7.44
2.41
9.57
2.63

7.23

8TJ 4X2LR

184
2390
178
170
255
148
198

98
157
134
207
126

Perf3

2.48

11.02
7.1

11.82
7.24
2.48
9.95
2.60

7.27

120
130

P8
130

Perf4

Best Ranking

21.8
80
2.48
46.0
11.98
7.16
209
11.97
7.44
21.2
76
2.48
456
9.95
2.63
45.1
79
7.27

Date Page

24-Mar-2002 1
Points
36 30
10= 80
12= 77
28= 44
9 84
30 42
9= 81
10 82
22 58
21= 59
18= 63
12= 77
25 52
25 52
6 a0
20= 61
13= 75
27 48



Summary Sheet Devon (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 15 Boys National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1

Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR 5 88 SLT STJ 4X2LR P8
1 Warwickshire Navy 1155 214 202 196 188 212 184 120 130
2 Greater Manchester Sky 1136 216 186 230 142 202 290 130 40
3 Surrey Light Green 1091 121 234 206 203 170 178 110 120
4 Shetland Purple 941 199 151 202 223 159 170 60 50
5 Devon Orange 926 169 217 126 139 136 255 50 60
6 Isle of Wight Yellow 921 170 157 218 218 244 148 90 30
7 East Wales Red 918 247 212 126 138 121 198 100 75
8 Nottinghamshire Royal Blue 893 179 215 98 190 162 98 80 110
9 Co. Antrim Dark Green 879 139 169 200 162 174 157 70 100
10 West Yorkshire Black 825 136 124 208 153 194 134 40 20
11 Norfolk Maroon 804 169 135 184 82 117 207 30 75
12 Argyll Dark Grey 751 121 141 176 136 152 126 20 90

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

Richard Derrick 2R 20.9 20.9 9= 81

Richard Derrick SB 78 78 15= 70

Richard Derrick SLJ 2.35 2.28 2.35 2.35 24 54

Grant Batten 4R 43.3 : 43.3 6 90

Grant Batten S 8.32 7.21 8.25 8.32 37 28

Grant Batten STJ 7.79 7.68 7.69 7.79 8= 85

Yannis Skrivanos 2LR 214 21.4 25= 51

Yannis Skrivanos S 11.04 11.44 11.11 11.44 13 76

Yannis Skrivanos STJ 7.67 7.76 8.06 8.06 5 92

Chris Howlett 4LR 44 1 44 1 12= 77

Chris Howlett SB 73 73 28 46

Chris Howlett SLJ 2.41 2.40 2.42 242 17= 66

Alex McCarthy 2LR 21.6 21.6 32= 37

Alex McCarthy SB 67 67 39= 23

Alex McCarthy STJ 7.24 7.67 7.51 7.67 12 78

Adam Tofield 4LR 45.7 457 26 50

Adam Tofield S 5.91 0.00 6.07 6.07 40 22

Adam Tofield SLJ 0.00 2.06 1.95 2.06 43 16



Summary Sheet Warwickshire (navy) m

Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 15 Boys National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1

Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR s SB SLJ STJ 4X2LR P8
1 Warwickshire Navy 1155 214 202 196 188 212 184 120 130
2 Greater Manchester Sky 1136 2le 186 230 142 202 290 130 40
3 Surrey Light Green 1091 121 234 206 203 170 178 110 120
4 Shetland Purple 941 199 151 202 223 159 170 60 50
5 Devon Orange 926 169 217 126 139 136 255 50 60
6 Isle of Wight Yellow 921 170 157 218 218 244 148 90 30
ki East Wales Red 918 247 212 126 138 121 198 100 75
8 Nottinghamshire Royal Blue 893 179 215 98 190 162 98 80 110
9 Co. Antrim Dark Green 879 139 169 200 162 174 157 70 100
10 West Yorkshire Black 825 136 124 208 153 194 134 40 20
11 Norfolk Maroon 804 169 135 184 82 117 207 30 75
12 Argyll Dark Grey 751 121 141 176 136 152 126 20 90

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

Eliot Wright 2LR 20.5 20.5 3 96

Eliot Wright SB 87 87 3 96

Eliot Wright STJ 7.57 7.55 7.66 7.66 13= 75

Jonathan Baty 4R 43.2 43.2 4= 93

Jonathan Baty S 12.59 11.92 11.70 12.59 5 92

Jonathan Baty STJ 7.50 7.66 7.66 7.66 13= 75

Andrew McLean 2LR 21.9 21.9 37= 26

Andrew McLean S 11.30 10.48 11.74 11.74 12 78

Andrew McLean SLJ 0.00 2.33 2.22 2.33 25 52

Jonny Ayres 4. R 451 451 20= 61

Jonny Ayres SB 72 72 29= 40

Jonny Ayres STJ 6.48 6.68 6.61 6.68 34 34

Gary Twigg 4LR 45.9 45.9 27 48

Gary Twigg SB 74 _ 74 23= 52

Gary Twigg SLJ 2.34 2.39 2.42 242 17= 66

Daniel Mulville 2LR 20.7 20.7 4= 92

Daniel Mulville S 6.95 8.04 0.00 8.04 38 26

Daniel Mulville SLJ 2.65 2.66 2.67 2.67 4 94



o Summary Sheet Shetland (purple) m
Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 15 Boys | National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR s SB SLJ 8TJ 4X2LR P8

1 Warwickshire Navy 1155 214 202 196 188 212 184 120 130
2 Greater Manchester Sky 1136 216 186 230 142 202 290 130 40
3 Surrey Light Green 1091 121 234 206 203 170 178 110 120
4 Shetland Purple 941 199 151 202 223 159 170 60 50
5 Devon Orange 926 169 217 126 139 136 255 50 60
6 Isle of Wight Yellow 921 170 157 218 218 244 148 90 30
7 East Wales Red 918 247 212 126 138 121 198 100 75
8  Nottinghamshire Royal Blue 893 179 215 98 190 162 98 80 110
9 Co. Antrim Dark Green 879 139 169 200 162 174 157 70 100
10 West Yorkshire Black 825 136 124 208 153 194 134 40 20
11 Norfolk Maroon 804 169 135 184 82 117 207 30 75
12 Argyll Dark Grey 751 121 141 176 136 152 126 20 90

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

57 Bryan lrvine 4LR 46.1 46.1 31 40

57 Bryan Irvine SB 82 82 8= 85

57 Bryan Irvine SLJ 2.04 1.97 2.14 2.14 41 20

Gordon Stevenson 4LR 447 447 17= 67

Gordon Stevenson S 8.31 8.53 8.70 8.70 34 34

Gordon Stevenson SLJ 2.30 2.27 2.22 2.30 31= 39

Graeme Lawrie 2LR 21.0 21.0 13= 74

Graeme Lawrie S 12.15 11.86 12.66 12.66 4 94

Graeme Lawrie STJ 7.21 7.40 6.70 7.40 24 54

Lee Williamson 2LR 21.5 21.5 27= 44

Lee Williamson SB 79 79 13= 75

Lee Williamson SLJ 2.73 2.74 2.78 2.78 1 100

Joe Leask 4R 46.0 46.0 28= 44

Joe Leask SB 76 76 18= 63

Joe Leask STJ 6.19 6.54 6.02 6.54 38 26

Ruairidh Mackenzie 2LR 20.9 20.9 9= 81

Ruairidh Mackenzie S 9.99 11.24 0.00 11.24 14 74

Ruairidh Mackenzie STJ 7.71 8.02 7.84 8.02 6 80



Summary Sheet Argyll (dark grey)

Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 15 Boys National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1

Ranking Team Colour Scora 2LR 4LR s 8B SLJ STJ 4XZ2LR P8
1 Warwickshire Nawvy 1155 214 202 196 188 212 184 120 130
2 Greater Manchester Sky 113¢ 216 186 230 142 202 290 130 40
3 Surrey Light Green 1091 121 234 200 203 170 178 110 120
4 Shetland Purple 941 199 151 202 223 159 170 60 50
5 Devon Orange 926 169 217 12e 139 136 255 50 60
6 Isle of Wight Yellow 921 170 157 218 218 244 148 90 30
7 East Wales Red 918 247 212 126 138 121 198 100 15
B Neottinghamshire Royal Blue 893 179 215 98 190 162 98 80 110
9 Co. Antrim Dark Green 879 139 169 200 162 174 157 70 100
10 West Yorkshire Black 825 136 124 208 153 194 134 40 20
11 Norfolk Maroon 804 169 135 184 82 117 207 30 75
12 Argyll Dark Grey 751 121 141 i76 136 152 126 20 20

Comp No Name Event Perfi Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

Gary Anderson 2LR 22.1 221 41= 18

Gary Anderson S 10.71 10.79 10.47 10.79 17 68

Gary Anderson SLJ 2.56 2.53 2.53 2.56 9 84

John McMillan 2LR 211 21.1 16= 66

John McMillan S 10.91 10.75 9.79 10.91 16 70

John McMillan SLJ 2.28 0.00 2.31 2.31 28= 44

Brian Mackay 4R 44 1 44 1 12= 77

Brian Mackay SB 70 70 38 26

Brian Mackay STJ 6.85 6.63 6.50 6.85 32 38

Colin Maxwell 4LR 47 1 471 36 30

Colin Maxwell SB 84 84 4= 92

Colin Maxwell STJ 0.00 6.55 6.50 6.55 37 28

Philip Horey 2LR 21.6 : 216 32= 37

Philip Horey S 8.86 8.42 8.59 8.86 32 38

Philip Horey SLJ 2.18 0.00 0.00 2.18 39 24

Daniel McKinnon 4LR 46.5 ' 46.5 34 34

Daniel McKinnon SB 64 64 42 18

Daniel McKinnon STJ 7.45 7.37 7.38 7.45 21 60



_ Summary Sheet
~  sports:hall ry
Competition:
Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Warwickshire Navy 1155
2 Greater Manchester Sky 1136
3 Surrey Light Green 1091
4 Shetland Purple 941
5 Devon QOrange 926
6 Isle of Wight Yellow 921
7 East Wales Red 918
8 Nottinghamshire Royal Blue 893
9 Co, Antrim Dark Green 879
10 West Yorkshire Black 825
11 Norfolk Maroon 804
12 Argyll Dark Grey 751
Comp No Name Event
Lee Roody 4LR
Lee Roody S
Lee Roody STJ
Craig Jordan 2LR
Craig Jordan SB
Craig Jordan STJ
Thomas Carson 4R
Thomas Carson SB
Thomas Carson SLJ
James Rooth 2LR
James Rooth SB
James Rooth SLJ
Brendan Quinn 41LR
Brendan Quinn S
Brendan Quinn STJ
David Dilworth 2LR
David Dilworth S
David Dilworth SLJ

2LR
214
2le
121
199
169
170
247
179
139
136
169
121

4LR
202
186
234
151
217
157
212
215
169
124
135
141

]
196
230
206
202
126
218
126

98
200
208
184
176

Perft

1

447
9.37
7.49
214

72
7.42
46.2

74
2.32
21.7

78
0.00
44.8
0.00
6.46
21.3
3.06
2.30

Venue:
National Indoor Arena

SB
188
142
203
223
139
218
138
190
162
i53

82
136

SLJ
212
202
170
159
136
244
121
162
174
194
117
152

Perf2

0.00
7.31

7.65

2.28

2.39

10.24
6.23

12.57
2.38

Co. Antrim (dark green)

STJ 4X2LR
184 120
290 130
178 110
170 60
255 50
148 90
198 100
ag 80
157 70
134 40
207 30
126 20
Perf3
9.14
7.31
7.61
2.36
0.00
9.39
6.36
12.13

2.36

P8

Perf4

Best Ranking

447
9.37
7.49
21.4
72
7.65
46.2
74
2.36
217
78
2.39
44 .8
10.24
6.46
21.3
13.06
2.38

Date

24-Mar-2002

17=
29
20
25=
29=
15=
32
23=
23
34=
15=
21
19
22
39
23=
2
22

Points
67
44
62
51
40
71
38
52
56
33
70
60
64
58
24
55
98
58

Page
1



Summary Sheet East Wales (red)

~ sporls:hall b
Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 15 Boys National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ 8TJ 4X2LR P8
1 Warwickshire Navy 1155 214 202 196 188 212 184 120 130
2 Greater Manchester Sky 1136 216 186 230 142 202 290 130 40
3 Surrey Light Green 1091 121 234 206 203 170 178 110 120
4 Shetland Purple 841 199 151 202 223 159 170 60 50
5 Devon Orange 926 169 217 126 139 136 255 50 60
6 Isle of Wight Yellow 921 170 157 218 218 244 148 a0 30
7 Fast Wales Red 918 247 212 126 138 121 198 100 75
8 Nottinghamshire Royal Blue 893 179 215 98 190 162 98 80 110
9 Co. Antrim Dark Green 879 139 169 200 162 174 157 70 100
10 West Yorkshire Black 825 136 124 208 153 194 134 40 20
11 Norfolk Maroon 804 169 135 184 82 117 207 30 15
12 Argyll Dark Grey 751 121 141 176 136 152 126 20 30
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
George Hughes 41 R 44 4 44 .4 16 70
George Hughes SB 76 76 18= 63
George Hughes STJ 7.23 7.00 6.71 7.23 28 46
Glenn Evans 2LR 21.0 21.0 13= 74
Glenn Evans S 9.96 10.33 10.44 10.44 20 62
Glenn Evans STJ 7.46 7.59 7.51 . 7.59 17= 67
John Cozens 21LR 20.9 209 9= 81
John Cozens S 8.95 7.75 7.75 8.95 31 40
John Cozens STJ 7.79 0.00 7.55 7.79 8= 85
Daniel Pearce 4R 43.4 434 7 88
Daniel Pearce SB 67 67 39= 23
Daniel Pearce SLJ 2.30 2.31 2.00 2.31 28= 44
Daniel McDonald 4LR 455 45.5 24 54
Daniel McDonald SB 74 74 23= 52
Daniel McDonald SLJ 2.32 2.22 2.20 2.32 26= 49
Tom Brown 2LR 20.7 20.7 4= 92
Tom Brown S 6.93 6.64 5.94 6.93 39 24

Tom Brown SLJ 0.00 2.22 2.24 224 37 28



Summary Sheet X-Individuals (light grey)

Competition: Venue: Date Page

Under 15 Boys National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1

Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR 8 8B SLJ  STJ 4X2LR P8
1 Wwarwickshire Navy 1155 214 202 196 188 212 184 120 130
2 Greater Manchester Sky 1136 216 186 230 142 202 290 130 40
3 Surrey Light Green 10091 121 234 206 203 170 178 110 120
4 Shetland Purple 941 199 151 202 223 159 ‘170 60 50
5 Devon Orange 926 169 217 126 139 136 255 50 60
3 Isle of Wight Yellow 921 170 157 218 218 244 148 90 30
7 East Wales Red 918 247 212 126 138 121 198 100 75
8 Nottinghamshire Royal Blue 893 179 215 98 190 162 98 80 110
9 Co. Antrim Dark Green 879 139 169 200 162 174 157 70 100
10 West Yorkshire Black 825 136 124 208 153 194 134 40 20
11 Norfolk Maroon 804 169 135 184 82 117 207 30 75
12 Argyll Dark Grey 751 121 141 176 136 152 126 20 90

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

Seyi Shudunke 4LR 43.1 431 3 96

Seyi Shudunke SB 72 72 29= 40

Seyi Shudunke STJ 7.63 7.76 7.74 7.76 10 82

lan Newbury 2LR 21.2 212 21= 59

lan Newbury SB 74 74 23= 52

lan Newbury SLJ 2.62 2.63 2.66 2.66 5 92

John Taylor 2LR 20.8 20.8 7= 87

John Taylor SB 83 83 7 88

John Taylor SLJ 0.00 242 0.00 242 17= 66

Luke Baker 2LR 21.1 21.1 16= 66

Luke Baker SB 84 84 4= 92

Luke Baker SLJ 2.14 2.20 2.16 2.20 38 26

Scott Harwood 4LR 43.5 43.5 8 86

Scott Harwood SB 84 84 4= g2

Scott Harwood STJ 7.43 7.35 7.55 7.55 19 64

Alan Henderson 2LR 21.1 21.1 16= 66

Alan Henderson S 0.00 10.01 9.75 10.01 24 54

Alan Henderson SLJ 2.59 2.53 2.50 2.59 8 86

Craig Ferguson 2LR 215 215 27= 44

Craig Ferguson S 8.82 8.57 10.22 10.22 23 56

Craig Ferguson STJ 7.65 0.00 0.00 7.65 15= 71



Summary Sheet Z-Individuals (light grey) m

Competition: Venue: Date Page
Under 15 Boys National Indoor Arena 24-Mar-2002 1
Ranking Team Colour Score 2LR 4LR s 5B SLJ STJT 4X2LR P8
1 Warwickshire Navy 1155 214 202 196 188 212 184 120 130
2 Greater Manchester Sky 1136 216 186 230 142 202 290 130 40
3 Surrey Light Green 1091 121 234 206 203 170 178 110 120
4 Shetland Purple 941 199 151 202 223 159 170 60 50
5 Devon Orange 926 169 217 126 139 13¢ 255 50 60
6 Isle of Wight Yellow 921 170 157 218 218 244 148 90 30
7 East Wales Red 918 247 212 126 138 121 198 100 75
8 Nottinghamshire Royal Blue 893 179 215 98 190 162 98 80 110
9 Co. Antrim Dark Green 879 139 169 200 162 174 157 70 100
10 West Yorkshire Black 825 136 124 208 153 194 134 40 20
11 Norfolk Maroon 804 169 135 184 82 117 207 30 75
12 Argyll Dark Grey 751 121 141 176 136 152 126 20 90
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
Scott Hynds 2LR 22.2 222 44 14
Scott Hynds S 10.25 10.33 10.15 10.33 21 60
Scott Hynds SLJ 2.32 2.23 2.41 2.41 20 62
Douglas Meechan 2LR 21.9 21.9 37= 26
Douglas Meechan SB 75 75 22 58
Douglas Meechan STJ 7.43 7.32 7.31 7.43 23 56
Richard Spragg 41 R 43.2 43.2 4= 93
Richard Spragg SB 88 88 2 98
Richard Spragg SLJ 2.50 0.00 2.49 2.50 11 80
Richard Parker 2LR 21.1 21.1 16= 66
Richard Parker S 13.85 13.79 13.82 13.85 1 100

Richard Parker SLJ 2.30 2.24 2.30 2.30 31= 39



